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Pedigree Chart No. 

TA c R #9‘./".4,-):1,/vd NE u d 
Name of person making out this sheet: 

Address  7v7e-P lrOR /4/ i  / 4   
/4- y frW IVEUFtl.4 

16 

City 

State  C r  ZIP  g6 

Date 

c s7-13- $4 ES A 

c 

E..Zk r -EL 

BORN / 9 y 
WHERE 1-.4, 

MARRIED A p , .3- 6C 

DIED 

WHERE 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE 

CfikOL 

WHERE 

DIED 5 E pr ,
WHERE 

No. 1 on this chart is 
the same person as no. 
on sheet no  

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

c't 

o P L PAL/116k 

BORN / 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED I 114. 

WHERE 

10 

fLoRt, AO)/ 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

17 

18 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

19 

20 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN f--7 E" - W - C. 
19 Alcra 

BORN ) 

WHERE 

DIED r V; 31

WHERE 

/"/GiV AM C

BORN ) F ' S "-

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 1 9 s —

WHERE 

11 

12 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

21 

22 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

23 

24 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

xitio ) WHERE 

/4  MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

25 

26 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

14  S c 0 77 6'0" 7 I4 

BORN I B.  R Ct 

E LL 6 I. 1)/4 RA 6 --)i, i t  / W 

P7f  
ti cX—MARRIED

BORN i 56. 5 DIED t vt / 1.--f 

WHERE WHERE 

DIED / c7 ‘S -  15  I: nrn-rti GC 
WHERE BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 
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HUSBAND  7 4 3 k g ' 6 y --/7/ ,a)-2 9-p 0 "el 
Born  761 /)/ /i7 //4Z-i Place  1•C, S . A1-7 r - .' /'ffic t'(. -7 

Christened  Place 

Married  Off?) / 23 1 Place  S q 2  .ra q 97Ce 

Died  Place 

Buried  Place 

Father   F-  e A TS" A P('  Mother 

Occupation  5 t6 0 c) -0 ,/,)k  Military service 

Education  I C) t/4 --% 0 ea.ds, -
This is wife no  7 -71% 0 Other wives 

Other information 

WIFE  r, a ire L L 
Born 

Christened 

Died 

Buried 

Father  2- / Or yC/40(3 0 ,00 

Q/ 

Occupation 

This is husband no 14.t/ 

Place  *5 - 6 9 i f a 97 
Place 

Place 

Place 

Mother  r . I 15 e e, Ode",,..(/ 

Education  3 77'1 
Other husbands 

Other information 

CHILDREN 

Sources' ife ( A 

Sources 

ra. 

Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of First 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

1Fe A , i f --sally u'21 y) ) t? S - 6 7 o o (.2. /4 er:4-, II 1._ 

pLe... . , 0 2? c,,,Q 6 
V ; '7 - ef 5 - 9 5 - mi a  a y 

3 r ' .74 NP/1 V / */--(2 b / Z/ - 9 C. d, Aryiaira L 

4," :'__ 'JO Vy 6-a I e_ ‘.5,,erD7- /4 - 7 / 14 d 1 t-/65-/)/tit1, 

a 2. e.... F(47, k a //t it h'/A PC A r ---7 -/ u 6. / ii-a5"/",t&t 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: ca z•du .310u7).1((i 
Address  12 6 7 e) re 0111_ aior 
City  e_05.74 -327 ,  5 a e 
State  6   ZIP  9 
Date 

BORN • 

WHERE : 5a 17 a cc-27a-
MARRIED C-41)/q 2 

DIED 

WHERE 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE 

a 

BORN 

BORN 2nct 
if\WHERE5' 

DIED 

WHERE 

No. 1 on this chart is 
the same person as no.  
on sheet no  

L-40_0,4 514w 
WHERE 

MARRIED 45_0_fit, 15 
DIED 

WHERE 

8 ebed 

Axf", - 41

forth J2-711 Gi/ yeti) 
BORN 'V/ a, 17 7 C'
WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 1;2-2. y 9 2 3/
WHERE 

a 

BORN cf7116S-‘,
WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WH;pE st o h var,18 

WHERE (11149Flk 19t

DIED 

WHERE 

-Jett. 
BORN

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

go 11-441 E isgeor C 43stepe 
(2 'Q2 

/X 

BORN ) \/ 7

WHERE 

DIED 971 a- y 
WHERE 

-z9 4.4  
7. 13. 6 a/ , 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

D eti170 
yoek 

/'Ii 
WHER 4 4 e 4 

am. 

lyn 7 

I7►11 i1. e•e,m, . 

1/ to 2-4 itatc 
BORN Inge .2 I 

WHERE w' P' CIA 1,4  g 

DIED 011.61Z2' J 

WHERE 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

19 

20 

21 

22 

continued on chart 

17  

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE • 

DIED 

WHERE 

23 

24 

ye i'tf///giej-
BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

25 

26 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

27 

28 

reerPfai C 

BORN r 9, / 37_ • 29 
WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED ,q Z3, /W7 
WI-1Eu 4e.e.:11-0747, aNt, 30 
1C/fig/Vier Alithq/9/11 
BORN 9/9/I 952_ 
WHERE "nrSiiii/i4 

DIED Wxfielig 
WHERE tv e,,i m ;;7.

31 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

ADUri AuLteetr 

continued on chart 

V DWil 14i4/141 

continued on trt N"-w-ks"t 

11q/2i2fe rErPPCi . 
continued on chart 
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Pedigree Chart No. _ 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

Address 

City 

State 

Date 

ZIP 

BORN 

WHER 

YgicA h,Viteet,e.w.,/ 
9/4/ // 
...eve,t,r 71-e4LE cab 

MARRiED 

DIED 

WHERE 

_//:,,,z0ne,p11 - le-414,,e_ueac, 

(44._ 
BORN 9/33// 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

AME OF HUSBAND OR a FE 

ACA...4 7.--ladtettee 

5 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DI ED :17y.ly 

WHERE 

BORN (Pei - 3j /I' 7

WHERE 

DIED 
/9.// 11 

WHERE 07 

12 

6 SA.60e3WA2 6 Zidewe 

atiloAtZ 
BORN ',nay , /9. 2 -/ 

WHERE ,,,Y1X-0,i/-4- (2‘.4 , 
DIED 

WHERE 

No. 1 on this chart is 

the same person as no  

on sheet no.  

6  

d4.  ntinued on chart 

BORN . /a7 
wHERE WO. 

ARRIED ,:fe,70-4) 
/ 4051 16DIED 

WHERE 

r &ea,/ 444427 — 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

17 

I POO 19 

1420 
1:11. 

20 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

21 

22 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN Age. A/, 7  O 

WHERE `n. raw 
MARRIED 13  

DIED Q&,,7 /1.37
WHERE U 2 6 .

•Iie„&edi eeiriz 

14 

BORN /77a4 • G2

WHERE y °26/24.., 

DIED „Q.44.4„2.2. /9,17 15 

WHERE ,....jet, 64.

eue,.4.,4jh-ot , 
C?a.. . 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

23 

24 

V. 0,04/4 56/1-6/A-0( 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

25 

26 

continued on chart 

continued on Chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

j.h / //194 

WHERE 

BORN a 41-6 , q, / 69 4f -') 2 

MARRIED 

DIED , ? , c,:!./2 ) .4.1, /9/7 
30 W~1~ RE

WBOHRENRE /4641 31cgdfaNa.- 1

DIED ‘2.41 . 2 9 Mil 

WHERE ze/2 444 7 (yL96.. 

27 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

2aApel- 14,28 

onlinued on chart 

aditeZe/

continued on chart 

S/b/  Lado.-7/41,49er ) 

continued on chafg. .7) 2#

WalrA I40 / e240 
continued on chart 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

Address 

City 

State ZIP 

Date 

2 42 LadefLeZ5 fi l-4;#4, 

BORN /9/ 6,

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

BORN (44(.1 /V/ /9 

WHER , 
MARRIED COUoZr3/ 

DIED 

ERE 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE 

. 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

6 %Z .-464741e 

BORNV

MARRIED 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

& 04 4 a ) 

BORN /1a2 ,

WHERE 49e..//
DIED 

(6, /96, 
WHERE 

No. 1 on this chart is 

the same person as no.  

On sheet no. 

DIED 

WHERE 

16 

BORN 17 

I WHERE 

MARRIED 
/ S',9"„2_ DIED 

18 
WHERE 

9 
BORN 19 /9,16 
WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 
20 

10 

BORN 21 

n,t712 
WHERE 

MARRIED 

/1P5 DIED 

lt.T-e) 11 
WHERE 22 

BORN 23 
WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 
24 

12 

25 

giA) 

, WBOHRENRE

MARRIED 

iggC 
X...." ...x..a.a.,,, 

DIED 

) WHERE 
26 

13 

BORN 27 
/96/ 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 
28 

14 SIO-403fri; 777,,,e 

..ez/f.b/Lei4b2&,/es)

BORN /i6,5 
WHERE 

DIED /9c6 1-5
WHERE 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

31 

continued on chart 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

Address 

City 

State  

Date 

ZIP 

2 Ezra Isaac Neufeld 
BORN 10 July 1916 
WHERE McPherson, Inma 
MARRIED 

DIED 16 May 1978 
WHERE 

Jack Raymond Neuf d 

BORN Jan.19,1944 
WHERE Los Aneles,Ca_if, 
MARRIED  April 23,1965 - 
DIED 
WHERE 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE 

Coral Palmer 

16 Heinrich Neufeld 

Johann Neufeld 

erman Neufeld 
BORN 26 June 1882 
WHERE McPherson, Inman 
MARRIED 4 April 1912 9
DIED 

WHERE1 7 Aug. 1946 

Md. in Marion, 
Hillsboro, Kansas 

,Kansas 
10 

Flora Belle Moore 

BORN 24 Nov.1828 
17 

continued on chart 

Regina Friesen 
WHERERosenort,Ukrainei gimAgiAchart
MARRIED 3 Oct. 1867 
DIED 22 Aug. 1914 
WHERE 

Agnetha Klassen 
BORN 20 Aug .1844 
WHERE Petershagen, 
DIED 26 Sept.1928 
WHERE Kansas 20

18 

1 

Johann Klassen 

continued on chart 

Anna Jantzen 
raine 

continued on chart 

BORN 4 Feb. 1902 
WHERE Kansas 
DIED 1951 
WHERE 

No. 1 on this chart is 

the same person as no.  

on sheet no. 

BORN 28 1885 
WHEAL Chicago, In . 
DIED 24, April 194911 
WHERE Kansas 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

21 

22 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

12 Asa Palmer 

Henry Lincoln Palmer 
BORN 19 Mar.1868 
WHERE La Cygne,Kan. 
MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

1951 
13 

23 

24 

BORN 25 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 26 Tvirshfield Merrill 
Ellen Tubbs Merrill 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 1827
27

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

14 Scott Shattuck 

Ella Laura Shattuck 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

Kansas 
1955 15 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

Lucy C. Tubbs 
continued on chart 

a George Clinton Shattuck 

BORN 20 Nov. 1828 29 
WHEREGalena, Ill.. 
MARRIED 13 Nov. 1853 
DIED 1914 
WHERE Parker,Linn,KN 
Elizabeth Inman 

continued on chart 

Anne Bronson 

continued on chart 

Walter T. Inman 
continued on chart 

BORN 9 Jan. 1833 31  Maryy Polly Alden 
WHERE Zanesburg,Lucerne, ga t

continued on chart 
DIED 26 Dec. 1900 
wHERECadmus,Linn,Kansas 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

• 16 

BORN 17 
WHERE 

Address MARRIED 

City BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 
18 

State ZIP 
MARRIED 9 

Date 
DIED BORN 19 
WHERE WHERE 

2 Herman Neuf eld DIED 

BORN WHERE 
20 

WHERE 

MARRIED 10 

DIED BORN 21 
WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORN DIED 
22 

WHERE WHERE 

DIED 11 

WHERE BORN 23 
WHERE 

41 Pi 1-11- i Ch NP13fP1 a DIED 

BORN 26 Sept 1791 WHERE 

wHEREKindlau,Ukraine Russia 
24 

MARRIC 24 Dec. 1814 12 

BORN 25 DIED 17 Nov.1865 
WHERE WHERE 

RPgi na FriPapn MARRIED 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE BORN DIED 
26 

WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 13 

BORN 27 DIED 

WHERE WHERE 
Susanna Boschmann DIED 

BORN WHERE 
28 

WHERE 

DIED 14 

BORN 29 WHERE 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORN 
No. 1 on this chart is 

DIED 
30 

the same person as no 
WHERE WHERE 

on sheet no. 
DIED 15 

WHERE BORN 31 
WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 
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continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

N
ational H

istorical S
ociety 

A
D

C
T

IV
IN

I3
D

 0
1
 3

C
II

D
D

 



6
L
6
1
 '
ai
l 
s
a
w
n
 i
rn
po
1s
!H
 '

'.
,,
 it
iS

qA
do

p 

7 
0 

Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

18 

BORN 17 
WHERE 

Address MARRIED 

City BORN DIED 
18 

State ZIP WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 9 

BORN 19 
Date 

DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

2 Ahrallam Vnn Pirmp,n DIED 

BORN WHERE 

WHERE 

MARRIED 10 

BORN 21 DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

Resided in Carloff5 MARRIED 

Russia. BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 22 

DIED 11 

BORN 23 WHERE 

WHERE 

1 Regina Friesen DIED 

BORN 4 Jan. 1795 WHERE 
24 

WHERE Kalteherberg, Rhineland, 
MARRIED 

Prussia 
12 

BORN 25 DIED 11. Nov.1853 
WHERE WHERE 

Heinrich Neufeld MARRIED 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE BORN DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 13 

DIED BORN 27 
WHERE WHERE 

3 Margaretha Wiebe DIED 

BORN WHERE 
28 

WHERE 

DIED 14 

WHERE BORN 29 
WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 15 

DIED 

WHERE No. 1 on this chart is 

the same person as no. 

on sheet no. 
WHERE BORN 31 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

16 

BORN 17 

Johann Klaassen 
WHERE 

MARRIED Address 

City BORN DIED 
18 

State ZIP WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 9 

BORN 19 
Date 

DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

2 Johann KlaasRRn DIED 

BORN 19 July 1785 
WHERE Moers,Rhineland,Prussia 

WHERE 
20 

MARRIED 10 

BORN 21 DIED 28 Oct.1841 
WHERE WHERE 

HP1Pna Konrad MARRIED 

BORN DIED 

WHERE WHERE 22 

DIED 11 

BORN 23 WHERE 

en 
WHERE 

DIED 

BORN 11 Oct. 1816 
WHERE Tiegenort,Ukra _ne,Russia 

WHERE 
24 

MARRIED 12 

BORN 25 DIED 22 July 1887 
WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE BORN DIED 
26 

WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 13 

DIED BORN 27 
WHERE WHERE 

Acianetha Regter DIED 

BORN WHERE 
28 

WHERE 

DIED 14 

WHERE BORN 29 
WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORN 
No. 1 on this chart is 

DIED 
30 

the same person as no. 
WHERE WHERE 

DIED 15 
on sheet no. 

WHERE BORN 31 
WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

18 

continued on chart 

BORN 17 
WHERE continued on chart 

Address MARRIED 

City BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 9 

DIED 
18 

WHERE 
State ZIP 

[continued on chart 
Date 

DIED BORN 19 

continued on chart 
2 Johann Jant7pn 

WHERE WHERE 

DIED 

BORN WHERE 

WHERE 

MARRIED 10 continued on chart 

BORN 21 DIED 

WHERE WHERE continued on chart 
Resided in MARRIED 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 11 

Petershagen. DIED 

WHERE 22 

continued on chart 

.iAnna JantZen 

WHERE BORN 23 
WHERE 

DIED 
continued on chart 

BORN 28 Aug. 1820 WHERE 

WHERE Petershagen,Ukraine,Russia 
24 

MARRIED 28 Nov. 1839 12 continued on chart 

DIED 31 Oct. 1885 BORN 25 

continued on chart WHERE WHERE 
Johann KlaaRsen MARRIED 

[ 
NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE BORN DIED 

WHERE 

MARRIED 13 

WHERE 
continued on chart 

DIED BORN 27 
WHERE WHERE continued on chart 

3 Maria DIED 

BORN WHERE 

WHERE 

DIED 14 continued on chart 

BORN 29 
WHERE 

WHERE 

continued on chart 
MARRIED 

BORN 

WHERE 

DEED 15 

No. 1 on this chart is 

the same person as no 

DIED 

WHERE 
continued on chart 

on sheet no. 
WHERE BORN 31 

WHERE continued on chart 
DIED 

WHERE 

N
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Y
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

Address 

City 

State ZIP 

Date 

2 El i aq Mprri 11 

Marshfield Merrill 

4 Daniel Merrill 
BORN 27 April 1723 
WHERE Salisbury,Mass 
MARRIED 9 

DIED 19 Aug. 1809 
WHERE 

BORN 1 Feb. 1750 
wNEFESalisbury,Mass. 
MARRIED 1772 
DIED 18 Oct. 1802 
WHERE Minot, Maine 

(now Auburn) 5 

BORN 17 July 1782 
WHERE North Yarmouth, Maine 
MARRIED Feb.1826 
DIED Jan.1849 
WHERE 

(2) Lucy C. Tubbs 
NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE 

1) Rhoda True 

10 

.16  Daniel Merrill • 

Moses Merrill 
BORN 3 Sept. 1683 17

WHERE Newbury,Mass. 
MARRIED 

DIED 17 Jan. 1756 
WHERE Salisbury,MasS. 
Mary 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 15 Dec. 1760 
WHERE 

19 

continued on chart 

1) Sarah rlarigh 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 
(1) Elizabeth C1ouc0 MARRIED 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

Jabez Tnie.,Tr. 

11 

12 

DIED 

WHERE 

21 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

(1)Dea.Jabez True 

continued on chart 

24 

continued on chart 

Henry True 

WNW 27 Sept. 1714 
WHERE 

MARRIED 10 Feb. 174013
DIED8 Feb. 1778 
WHERE New Gloucester, 

Maine 

BORN 15 July 1755 
WHERE Newbury, Mass. 
DIED 27 Dec. 1797(age 50) 
wHEREMinot, Maine 

No. 1 on this chart Is 

the same person as no. 

on shoot no. 

Sarah Eaton 
BORN 1 Mar. 1722 
WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 22 
8 June 1707 

22 May 1749(6421 
WHERE 
Sarah Tappan 

Oct.1685 25 

BORN 1689 V 
WHERE 

DIED 7 Feb,1767 
WHERE 

Benjqmin Eaton 

BORN 14 Feb. 1692/.32 
WHERE 

MARRIED 3 Feb. 1718 
DIED 1737 
WHERE 

continued on chart 

Jane Bradbury 
continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

Capt. Joseph Eaton 
continmdoncMtrt 

Mary French 
continued on chart 

15 Sarah Morrill continued on chart 

BORN 31 
WHERE 

DIED 1743 
continued on chart 

WHERE 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

16 

BORN 17 

Nathaniel 
WHERE 

MARRIED Address 

City BORN DIED 
18 

State ZIP WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 9 
Date 

DIED BORN 19 
WHERE WHERE 

(1)NathRni91 Merrill DIED 

BORN napt.'iMay 1601 WHERE 

WHERE Wherstead,Suffclk,Eng. 
MARRIED 10 

BORN 21 DIED 16 Mar.1654/5 
WHERE WHERE 

settled in New-
Mary MARRIED 

BORN Bury,Mass in 1635. 
WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 22 

DIED 11 

WHERE BORN 23 
WHERE 

Daniel Merrill DIED 

BORN 20 Aug. 1642 
WHERE Newbury, Mass. 

WHERE 
24 

MARRIED 14 May 1667 12 

BORN 25 DIED27 June 1717 
WHERE WHERE 

(1) Sarah Clough MARRIED 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE BORN DIED 
26 

WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 13 

DIED BORN 27 
WHERE WHERE 

Susanna DIED 

BORN WHERE 

WHERE 
DIED 15 Jan. 1672/3 14 

WHERE Newbury I Mass. BORN 29 
WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORN 
No. 1 on this chart is 

DIED 

the same person as no. 
WHERE WHERE 

on sheet no. 
DIED 15 

WHERE BORN 31 
WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 
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continued on chart 

continued on chart 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

Is 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

17 

18 

Address 

City BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

9 
State ZIP 

Date 
BORN 

WHERE 
19 

John Clough DIED 

BORN WHERE 

WHERE 

MARRIED 10 

BORN 21 DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

Passengers on the 5 MARRIED 

"Elizabeth" from BORN 

WHERE London in 1635. 

DIED 

WHERE 22 

DIED 

WHERE 

11 

BORN 

WHERE 

(1)Sarah Clough DIED 

BORN 28 June 1646 WHERE 
24 

WHERE Salisbury MasE 
MARRIED 14 May 1n67 12 

BORN 25 DIED 18 May. 705/6 
WHERE Salisbury, Na S. WHERE 
Daniel Merrill MARRIED 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE BORN DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 13 

DIED BORN 27 
WHERE WHERE 

Jane DIED 

BORN WHERE 

WHERE 

DIED 14 

WHERE BORN 29 
WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORN DIED 
No. 1 on this chart Is 

the same person as no. 
WHERE WHERE 

on sheet no. 
DIED 15 

WHERE BORN 31 
WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet; 

Address 

City 

Slate ZIP 

Date 

Henry TrilP 
BORN 8 Mar .1644/5 
WHERE 

MARRIED1 5 Mar. 1667/8 
DIED 8 Sept.1735 
WHERE 
Jane Bradbury 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE 

No. 1 on this chart is 

the same person as no. 

on sheet no.  

Cl) Henry True(Trew) 

16 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 1659 
WHERE At Sea 

Israel Pike 
BORN 

WHERE Newbury, Mass. 
DIED 12 Mar. 1699/1700 
WHERE 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

9 

10 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

17 

18 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

19 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

John Pike ,S • 

11 

12 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

21 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

23 

24 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERELangford, Eng. 
MARRIED 13 
DIED 26 May 1654 BORN 

WHERESalisbury, f Mass. WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

25 

26 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

14 

Sarah 

27 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

15 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

DIED 

WHERE 

29 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

31 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

16 

BORN 17 
WHERE 

Address MARRIED 

City BORN DIED 
18 

Slate ZIP WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 9 
Date 

DIED BORN 19 
WHERE WHERE 

DIED 

BORN WHERE 

WHERE 

MARRIED 10 

BORN 21 DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORN DIED 

WHERE WHERE 22 

DIED 11 

WHERE BORN 23 
WHERE 

Jane Bradbury DIED 

BORN Bapt . 3 Nov. 1645 WHERE 
24 

WHERE 

MARRIED 12 

DIED 24 Jan. 1729/30 BORN 25 
WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE BORN DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 13 

DIED BORN 27 
WHERE WHERE 

DIED 

BORN WHERE 
28 

WHERE 

DIED 14 

WHERE BORN 29 
WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORN 

WHERE 
No. 1 on this chart is 

the same person as no. 

DIED 

WHERE 

on sheet no. 
DIED 15 

WHERE BORN 31 
WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

• 16 

BORN 17 

Address John Eaton"Commoner' 
WHERE 

MARRIED 

Clly BORN 

WHERE Eng. 
DIED 

18 
Slate ZIP 

WHERE 

Date 
MARRIED 1618 9
DIED BORN 19 
WHERE WHERE 

John Eaton"Planter" was in Salisbury DIED 

BORN 1619 by 26 June 1640. WHERE 

WHERE Eng. 
MARRIED 10 

DIED 1 Nov. 1682 BORN 21 
WHERE 

Anne WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORN DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

DIED 11 

WHERE BORN 23 
WHERE 

Capt.Joseph Eaton DIED 

BORN 1 Mar. 1660/1 WHERE 

wHEREsalisbury, Mass 
24 

MARRIED 14 Dec. 1683 12 

BORN 25 DIED 13 Jan. 1743 
WHERE 

(1) Mary Frpnch Thr-nrn Praz1 nel Qin?" 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE BORN 

.MARRIEDWHERE

DIED 

WHERE 

MARRIED 11 

WHERE 

DIED BORN 27 
WHERE WHERE 

Martha Rowlandson Settled in Ipswitdh, DIED 
BORN Mass. WHERE 

28 
WHERE 

DIED 14 

WHERE BORN 29 
WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORNNo. 1 on this chart is 
DIED 

the same person as no. 
WHERE 

DIED
 

15 

WHERE 

on sheet no. 
WHERE BORN 31 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

16 

BORN 17 
WHERE 

Address MARRIED 

City BORN DIED 
18 

State ZIP WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 9 
Date 

DIED BORN 19 
WHERE WHERE 

DIED 

BORN WHERE 

WHERE 

MARRIED 10 

BORN 21 DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORN DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

DIED 11 

WHERE BORN 

WHERE 
(1)Mary French DIED 

BORN WHERE 
24 

WHERE 

MARRIED 12 

BORN 25 DIED 12 July 1725 
WHERE WHERE 
Capt. Joseph Eaton MARRIED 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE BORN DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 13 

DIED BORN 27 
WHERE WHERE 

DIED 

BORN WHERE 

WHERE 

DIED 14 

WHERE BORN 29 
WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORN 

WHERE 
No. 1 on this chart is 

the same person as no. 

DIED 

WHERE 
30 

on sheet no. 
DIED 15 

WHERE BORN 31 
WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

Samuel Shattuck 

16 

Dr. Joseph Shattuc 
0)

0 

150)
(I) 
O 
r) 

continued on chart 

BORN 6 Mar. 1687 17 
wHEREWatertownt Mass. 
MARRIED 12 Oct.1708 
DIED 19 May 1729 

18 
WHERE 

Mary Ladd 

continued on chart 
Address 

City BORN 29 May 1716 
WHERE Watertown,Mass. 
MARRIED 4 Dec .1740 9
DIED 29 Dec.1760 
WHERE Montague 

10 

Sarah Clesson 

State ZIP 
continued on chart 

Date 
BORN 19 
WHERE Boston, Mass. 
DIED 

WHERE 

Joseph Clessnn 

2 Maj.William Shattuck continued on chart 

Matthew Clesson BORN 31 Aug.1747 
wHEREDeerfield, Mass 
MARRIED 

DIED 1810 
WHERE 

Canada 

continued on chart Md. 

Mary Phelps 

1670 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

1 

continued on chart 

BORN 10 Jan. 1722 DIED 

WHERE WHERE 
continued on chart DIED 1785 11 Hannah Arms 

George Clinton Shat 

WHERE Deerfield or 
Montague. 

-uck 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

23 

continued on chart 

BORN 8 Sept. 1786 WHERE 

WHEREBattleboro, Vermont 
24 

MARRIED 1810 
DIED 

WHERE 

Ann Bronson 

Named after the 
Governor of N.York. 

6 Eliphaipt AlliR 

12 continued on chart 

BORN 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

25 

continued on chart 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE BORN DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 13 continued on chart 

Lydia Al 1 i 

DIED 

WHERE 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

27 

continued on chart 

BORN 7 Dec. 1751 WHERE 
28 

WHERE 

DIED 28 Sept. 1833 14 continued on chart 

BORN 29 WHERE Prattsburg,Steuben Co.,N.Y. 

Mary Brooks 
WHERE 

MARRIED 
continued on chart 

BORN DIED 
No. 1 on this chart is 

WHERE Green field WHERE 30 

the same person as no. 
DIED 15 continued on chart 

on sheet no. 
WHERE BORN 31 

WHERE continued on chart 
DIED 

WHERE 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

16 

BORN 17 
WHERE 

Address MARRIED 

City BORN DIED 
16 

State ZIP WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 9 
Date 

DIED BORN 19 
WHERE WHERE 

2 Wi 1 1 i am Shattuck DIED 

BORN 1621/2 WHERE 

WHERE England 
MARRIED 1642 10 

BORN 21 DIED 14 Aug. 1672(age 50) 
WHERE Watertown, Nlasz. 

5 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORN DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

DIED 11 

BORN 23 WHERE 

WHERE 

Philip Shattnrk DIED 

BORN 1648 WHERE 
24 

WHERE Watertown, Mass. 
MARRIED 11 Feb. 1680 12 

BORN 25 DIED 26 June 1722 
WHERE ,N Waltham, Mass. WHERE 

( 4  )RPhPrrA r rhArdhPr ain MARRIED 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE BORN DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 13 

DIED BORN 27 
WHERE WHERE 

Susanna DIED 

BORN WHERE 

WHERE 

DIED 11 Dec. 1686 
14 

WHERE Watertown, Mas 3. BORN 29 
WHERE 

MARRIED 

No. 1 onthis chart is 
the same person as no. 

BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

DIED 15 
on sheet no. 

WHERE BORN 31 
WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 
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Pedigree Chart No. 

Name of person making out this sheet: 

18 

BORN 17 
WHERE 

Address MARRIED 

City BORN 

WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 
18 

State ZIP 
MARRIED 9 

Date 
DIED BORN 19 
WHERE WHERE 

DIED 

BORN WHERE 

WHERE 

MARRIED 10 

DIED BORN 21 
WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORN DIED 

WHERE WHERE 22 

DIED 11 

WHERE BORN 23 
WHERE 

Rebecca Chamberlain DIED 

BORN WHERE 
24 

WHERE 

MARRIED 12 

DIED 1728 BORN 25 
WHERE Waltham, Mass. WHERE 

MARRIED 

NAME OF HUSBAND OR WIFE BORN DIED 
28 

WHERE WHERE 

MARRIED 13 

BORN 27 DIED 

WHERE WHERE 

DIED 

BORN WHERE 
28 

WHERE 

DIED 14 

BORN 29 WHERE 

WHERE 

MARRIED 

BORN DIED 
No. 1 on this chart is 

the same person as no. 
WHERE WHERE 

on sheet no. 
DIED 15 

WHERE BORN 31 
WHERE 

DIED 

WHERE 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 

continued on chart 
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HUSBAND  Herman Neufeld 

Born  Place 

Christened  Place 

Married  Place 

Died  Place 

Buried  Place 

Father  Mother 

Occupation  Military service 

Education 

This is wife no  Other wives 

Other Information 

WIFE  Susanna Bosrhmann 

Born 

Christened 

Died 

Buried 

Father 

Occupation 

This is husband no. 

Place 

Place 

Place 

Place 

Mother 

Education 

Other husbands 

Other information 

CHILDREN 

Sources 

co 

Sources 
tad 

Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of First 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

1 M Heinrich Neufeld 26 Sept. 1791 
Kindlau,Ukraine 
Russia Regi na Pr pi spn 

17 Nov_ 1R65 
11 Nnv 1FM 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
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CD 
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HUSBAND  Heinrich Neu-Feld 

Born  26 Sept. 1791  Place  Kindlau,Ukraine, Russia  Sources  Personal Diary of Johann 

Christened  Place Neufeld in possession of Ben 

Married  24 Dec. 1814  Place Neufeld of Dinuba, Calif. 

Died  17 Nov. 1865  Place 

Buried  Place 

Father Herman Neufeld  Mother  Susanna Boschmann 

Occupation  Military service   5 
Education  

This is wife no.  Other wives    tc 

Other Information  
  CI: 

O) 

WIFE  Regina Friesen 

Born  4 Jan. 1795  Place  T< 11-eherherg.,..Rhind.tarap_r_u_qsia Sources  g 

Christened  Place    al 

Died  11 Nov_ 1891  Place    :II 
VW 

Buried  Place 

Father  Mother  
  r.i. 

Occupation  Education 

This is husband no.  Other husbands    0 

Other information  Name was changed from Von Ri esen En Fri PRP11   a c iv 
CHILDREN 

Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of First 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

1 M Johann Nenfe1d 28 Nov. 1878 RrIgqinrt,flkrine 
3 Oct. 1867 
Agnetha Klas,..en 

Aug. 1914 
Sept. 1928 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 
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HUSBAND  Johann Neuf pl d '11 

ua' 
Born  24 Nov. 1828  Place  Rnspnnrt. , Tikra i np , 1:211q i a Sources  PPrqnna 1 ni nry of .Trharin 

O 
x Christened  Place Neufeld

..: 
g Married  I Or+, 1 867  Place Neufeld of Dinuba, Calif. 

Died  22 Aug. 1914  Place 
a 
11,' Buried  Place 

n Father  Nei nri rh Npuf pl d  Mother  Ringi na Fri PRPT1 

S
-4 Occupation  Military service   5 u) 

Education    le: 

This is wife no.  Other wives    s. 

Other Information  
  CL 

C 
CV 

WIFE  Agnotha Klassen 

Born  20 Aug. 1844  Place  Petershagen, Ukraine,Russia Sources  
I 

  CL Christened  Place 

Died  26 Sept .1928  Place    111 

Buried  Place   3   .. 
Father  Mother 

q 
Occupation Education 

This Is husband no.  Other husbands    0 

Other information    8 c Pri 
CHILDREN 

Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of First 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

1 m
17 

— Herman Neufeld 26 June 1882 
McPherson,Inman 
Kansas 

4 April 191.2 
Flora Belle Moore 

Au.. 1946 
A April 1°49 
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3 

4 

5 

6 
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HUSBAND  Herman Menfeld 

Born  26 June 18R2  Place  mr-Plicaraon, Inman, Kansas 

Christened  Place 

Marion,Married  4 Apri 1 1919  Place Hillsboro, Kansas 

Died  17 Aug. 1946  Place 

Burled  Place 

Father  Johann i\TP11.FP1r1  Mother_Agnetha Klassen 

Occupation  Military service 

Education 

This is wife no  Other wives 

Other Information 

WIFE Flora Belle Moore 

Born  28 1885 Place  Chicago. T11 i nni 

Christened  Place 

Place 

Place 

Mother 

Education 

Died  24 April 1949 

Sources 

  1/4

cg 
Sources 

  011

4") 
1 

Flora was put in an orphanage at an early age and has not been able to uncover her real parents name 

Buried 

Father 

Occupation 

This is husband no.  Other husbands 

Other Information is 

CHILDREN 

Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of First 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

1 M Ezg._a Isaac Neuf eld 10 July 1916 
Mc Pherson, Inmar 
Kansas Coral Palmer 

lA May 1978 
1951 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
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HUSBAND  Ezra Isaac Neufeld 

Born  10 July 1916 Place Mr•Phearcon,

Christened  Place 

Married  Place 

Died  16 May 1478   Place

Buried  Place 

Inman, Kansas 

Father  Mother 

Occupation  Military service 

Education 

This is wife no.  Other wives 

Other Information 

Sources 

ci

WIFE  Coral Palmer 

Born  4 Feb. 1902  Place  Kansas Sources  Jack R. Neufeld 

Christened  Place    Cie 

Died 1991 Place CA 1 4 f 

Buried  Place 

Father  Mother 

Occupation  Education 

This Is husband no.  Other husbands 

Other information 

CHILDREN 

Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of ;-.;:--- -= 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

1 M Jack Raymond Neufeld 19 Jan 1944 Los Angeles,Calif. Caro3 13figileethaver 

2 

3 

4 

5 
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HUSBAND  Abraham Von Riesen 

Born  Place 

Christened  Place 

Married  Place 

Died  March 1810  Place 

Buried  Place 

Father  Mother 

Occupation  Military service 

Education 

This is wife no  Other wives 

Other Information  Resided in Carloff . Russia 

WIFE  Margaretha Wiebe 

Born 

Christened 

Died  June 1810 

Burled 

Father 

Occupation 

This is husband no 

Other information 

CHILDREN 

Place 

Place 

Place 

Place 

Mother 

Education 

Other husbands 

Sources 

  sa: 
co 

Sources 
  gas 

cu 

Pm0 • 

  4 .1 ) 
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Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of First 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

1 F Regina Friesen 4 Jan 1795 
Kalteherbera 
mineiana,vrussia 

24 Dec.i8i4 
Heinrich Neufeld 

11 Nov.1853 
1/ Nov. 1865 
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3 

4 

5 
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HUSBAND  Johann Klaassen 
Born  Place 

Christened  Place 

Married  Place 

Died  Place 

Buried  Place 

Father  Mother 

Occupation  Military service 

Education 

This is wife no  Other wives 

Other Information 

WIFE  Helena Konrad 
Born  Place 

Christened  Place 

Died  Place 

Buried  Place 

Father  Mother 

Occupation  Education 

This Is husband no  Other husbands 

Other information 

CHILDREN 

Sources 

  mia • 

0)
Sources  :3 

Qr 

Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of First 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

1 M Johann Klaassen 19 July 1785 
Moers 
Rhineland.PrussiF Aganetha Regipr 

28 Oct. 1841 
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HUSBAND  Johann Klassen 

Born  1A July 17/19  Place  Moers, Rhineland, Prussia Sources 

Christened  Place 

Married  Place 

Died  Place 

Burled  Place 

Father  Jnhann Klaaqgpn  Mother T-Tp.i c2,na 'Konrad 

Occupation 

Education 

Military service 

This is wife no  Other wives 

Other information 

WIFE  Aganetha Regier 

Born  Place 

Christened  Place 

Died  Place 

Buried  Place 

Father  Mother 

Occupation  Education 

This is husband no.  Other husbands 

Other Information 

CHILDREN 

Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of First 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

IM Johann Klassen 11 Oct. 1816 
Tiegenort 

Ukraine, Russia 
28 Nov. 1839 
Anna Jantzen 

22 July 1887 
31 Ort. 1889 

2 

3 
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5 
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7 
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HUSBAND  Johann Klassen 

Born  11 Oct. 1816  Place —TtegP-aort-rlikraino-,-Russ-i-a-- Sources 

Christened  Place 

Married  Place 

Died  22 July 1FiR7  Place 

Buried  Place 

Father  Johann Klaassen  Mother  Aqanetha Regier 

Occupation 

Education 

This Is wife no 

Other information 

WIFE 

Military service 

Other wives 

Name was changed from Klaassen to Klasspn 

Anna Jantzen 

Born  28 Auq. 1820  Place  Petershagen.Ukraine.Russia 

Christened  Place 

Died  31 Oct. 1885  Place 

Buried  Place 

Father  Johann Jantzen  Mother  Mari a 

Occupation  Education 

This is husband no.  Other husbands 

Other information 

CHILDREN 

Imo 

  "5 1/4

C1, 

Sources 

  imn 
co 

• 

Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of First 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

1 
F Agnetha Klassen 20 Auq. 1844 

Petershagen 
Ukraine.Russia 

3 Oct. piy7 
Johann Neu P a 

26 Sept. 1(128 
22 Aug 1914 

2 

3 
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5 

6 

7 
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2. 
HUSBAND  Johann Jantzen 

62 
Born 

x Christened 
0 

Married 
ii 

Died 

Buried 

Father 

to -4 Occupation 

Education 

0 
1%.1 

Place 

Place 

Place 

Place 

Place 

Mother 

Military service 

This is wife no  Other wives 

Other information 

WIFE  Maria 

Born  Place 

Christened  Place 

Died  Place 

Buried  Place 

Father  Mother 

Occupation  Education 

This is husband no  Other husbands 

Other information 

CHILDREN 

Sources 

Sources 

  a. 

Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of First 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

1 F Anna Jantzen 28 Auq. 1820 
Petershagen 
Ukraine, Russia 

28 Nov. 1839 
Johann KlassPn 

1 Or.h. 1885 
22 July 1887 

2 
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4 
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7 
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HUSBAND  ARR Palmer 

Born 1819 

Christened 

Married 

Died 

Buried 

Father 

Place  N—Yr. 

Place 

Place 

Place 

Place 

Mother 

Occupation  Military service 

Education 

This is wife no.  Other wives 

Other information 

WIFE  Ellen Tubbs Merrill 

Born 

Christened 

Died 

Burled 

Father  Marshfield Merrill 

Occupation 

This is husband no. 

1827 Place 

Place 

Place 

Place 

Mother 

Yarmouth or Minot, Maine 

Luny C. rrilhhq 

Education 

Other husbands 

Other information 

CHILDREN 

Sources 

co 
Sources 

  Cid 

  imn 

..• 

Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of First 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

1 M Merrill Palmer 

2 F Mercy Palmer 1845 Tucker 

3 M Clement Palmer Lizzie 

4 M Asa Ray Palmer 26 March 1861 
La Cygne,Linn 25Dec 9 

Elizane 8 y Ti'son 
25 July 1975

5M Henry Lincoln Palmer 19 Mar.1868 II 
29 Jan 18 8 

Ella Laura Shatturk 
9 Sept. 1940 

1 Aql 

6 F Bonnie Palmer WilLis Hudson • 

7 F Dolly Palmer Carmichael 
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HUSBAND  Henry Linroln Palmer 

Born  19 March 1868  Place  La rygne, Linn,  Sources 

Christened  Place 

Married  Place 

Died  9 Sept. 1940  Place 

Buried  Place 

Mother Father Asa Palmer  Ellen Tubbs Merrill 

Occupation  Military service 

Education 

This is wife no.  Other wives 

Other information 

WIFE  Ella  Laura Shattuck 

Born  Place 

Christened  Place 

Died 1955  Place 

Buried  Place 

Father  Mother 

Occupation  Education 

This is husband no.  Other husbands 

Other information 

CHILDREN 

rr 

Ql 

Sources 

2,

O

-cs 

Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of First 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

F Coral Palmer 4 Peh 1 Q09 Ezra Tsaar 1\Tplife" 
1q51 

d 1 6 May 1978 
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HUSBAND  Nathaniel Merrell 

Born  Place  England  Sources  A Merrill Memorial 929.273

Christened  Place m551/8m by Samuel Merrill 

Married  Place 

Died  Place 

Burled  Place 

Father  Mother 

Occupation 

Education 

Military service 

This Is wife no.  Other wives 

Other information 

WIFE  Mary 

Born  Place 

Christened  Place 

Died  Place 

Buried  Place 

Father  Mother 

Occupation  Education 

This is husband no  Other husbands 

Other information 

CHILDREN 

Ci) 

Sources 

Cid 

Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of First 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

1 m John Merrell 
Bapt. 

16 Aua. 1599 
Wherstead 
Suffolk,England 

2 m Nathanaell Merrell 4 May 1601 t, Susanna 
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HUSBAND  l\TAfhaniel Merrill 

Born  Place 

Christened  4 May 1601  PiaceWherstead, Suffolk, England 

Married  Place England 

Died  16, March 1654/5  Place  Newbury, Mass. 

Buried  Place 

Father  Nathaniel Merrill  Mother  Mary 

Occupation 

Education 

This is wife no 

Other information 

Military service 

Other wives 

Settled in Newbury, Mass. in 1635 

WIFE  Susanna(Wilterton ?) 

Born  Place 

Christened  Place 

Died  15 Jan 1672/3  Place  Newbury, Mass. 

Buried  Place 

Father  Mother 

Occupation  Education 

This Is husband no.  Other husbands 

Other information  Possible sister to Gregory Wilterton who adopted her son 

John Merrill after the death of his father. 

CHILDREN 

Sources 

  CL: 

Sources 

  Cid 

Sex Name 
Surname Given 

Born 
Day-Month-Year 

Where 
Town, County, 
State, Country 

Date of First 
Marriage To Whom 

Died 
Day-Month-Year 

1 M Nathaniel Merril" 1633/4 England 
1 Jan_ 1682/3 

2 M John Merrill 1635 
I, 18 Jply 1712 

3 M Abraham Mrrill 1636 or 3? Newbury, Mass. 
28 Nov. 1722 

4 10 
F Susanna Merrill 1640 Newbury, Mass Jog gEtBarik63

Oct.1690 

17 
,Tune 11? 

5 
m A

6 M 

Daniel Merrill 20 Aug. 1642 it 14 Na 1667 
Saran clougn ---10 March 1705/6 

Abel Merrill 20 Feb. 1643 ,, ../ 
28 Oct. 168 
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RECOHD 0? THE SHAVER FAMILY ( T;;veryv.i he 

AS OF JUNE 10, 1985 

Orrie's Grandfather Shaver: 

George ('Millard ?) Shaver 

correct ) 

Had 4 sons & 2 daughters, Rauben,Walter,Amon, 

& Frank.... Anna,  

Reuben .Willard 

Married, Lydia 

Reuben died 

Lydia died 

Shaver 

Pearl Luick, 

Reuben Allan Shaver 
T .__ 
Eigie Earl Shaver,married 3 

Had 5 sons X- 2 daughters. 

Reuben Allen, Porn: 
Elgie Earl, Tr 

Orrie Sylvester, 

George Willard, 

Lloyd Pearl, 

Edna 

Erma 

TY 

I! 

Mar. 10, 1900. 4- MaY 148C 
Dec. 1903 

Aug. 26, 19b5 

Jan. 30, 1911 ? 

1.0t:. .191k3. 

Had no children. Altho married twice. 

times Fy. 1st• wife: had 2 sons,1 died, Nealan married .. ... ....
Irene. They had 1 daughter & 3 sons, Violet, 

1 George, Landsay, Donald. 

By 3rd wife: He had many childern. 

1 Landsay married & has 2 sons. 

Orrie Sylvester Shaver 

Married Mary Ellen Radford 

Oct. 27, 1930 

0 r' r f ' (-

They had 3 sons & 1 daughter

Dale William, Born. Ap'il 16, 1932 -
Jimmie Sylvester, " Dec. H4i:1933 
Raymond Leonard, 

_Marie Ann, 

Dec., 26,-1935.. 

June 22, 1937. 

George Willard Shaver 

Lloyd Pearl Shaver 

Married Elizabeth Bullard 

Sept. 1938 

Had no children. Altho married twice. 

They had 12 children 

1. Lloyd Fredrick 

2. Carol. Louise 

3. Mary Elizabeth 
A. Ronold 7]rnest 

5. Loretta Aline 

6. Grant Lynn 
7  Glen Thomas 

84herleysandra

C.ow at ON 

Porn 

Ql2t.U1..1941. 

Sept. 3Q,.•19

....... c. • ... 

. .. 1.10. . 
Ap . r . 1 . 1 22 1952 

May. 6, . a 954.. 

if 

If 

TT 

If 

peecr€ 
1-Nn r•cs \ 



PAGE NO. 

SHAVER FAMILY .CON'T. 

Lloyd P. Shaver can't. 
Born 

lexItui4Bettice.*ug.22:1M 

Gary G411 Shaver SeptSg5,195t 
cinthyoDiane Feb.12,195 

Charlolplrene Mar.15,19f1.

Edna Shaver Married 

Samial. P. Love 

4.Finely1 

Erma Shaver Married 

Samial. F. Love 

she) 
died ) 

They had 1 daughter 

Arbutus Love Born  feb.

They had 1 son 

John S. Love 

( Samial ) 

1917. 

• 

John's Address unknoisi 
ss  

Arbutus, married Seymore Schmidt 

they had 4 childern.

Samial Fredrick Porn July 8 1935 

Carol Ann Hicks it Jan.22, 1537 - 

Mary Ann Burgess, If 

IF Aug. 
1938 

Betty Lou Carr Aug. 1941 

i Fredy had Children--- 

John Born 

Jimmy 
fr

Others: 

. • • •"  

Carol Ann Had  children  

Mary Ann Had  children 

Betty Lnu Married Alan Carr p. had 3 girls. And 2 boy by P nrevir 

kAGE NO. e . 

SHAVER FAMILY CONtT. 



PAGE NO. 3 . 

SHAVER FAMILY VON'T. 

Dale William Sr. Married 

Cheryl Lou, Born: June 4,1954 

Donna Danials & have 6 childten. 

( Orrie's grandchildren ) 
. Married , Mark Miller & has 3 children. 

: Amber Lynn, BORN: 

: Eric Francis-

: Cassie Elizabeth " 

June 

Jan. 

Sept. 

8, 

7, 

25, 

1974 

1976 

1982 

Mildred Jean, Born:July20,1955: • Married, Bruce Scott. Has no children. 

• • 

Dale William Jr. 
• 

Born:Sept,14,)56 

Sharon May, Born: April,29,1959 

Janet Elaine, Born: Sept.22,1961 

Seott Sheldon, Born: Dec.25,1971 

Married Kathy 

Kimberly Sue Born: 

David Wayne 

Sarah Kay Lynn 

If 

rr 

Has 3 children 

April 22,1977 

June 14,1983 

Oct. t, 1984 

Married Robert William Ash Sr.Has 2 children. 

Robert (Bobby)William Jr. Born,July 15, 1982. 
Krystle Donale " March 4, 1985 

Jimmie Sylvester Born: Dec.4,1933 

(# 1.) 

Barbara married William Green they 

had 4 children: 

Brian Mlobeal Born: July 10 1974 

Brent Jason fr AIR@ 8, 1976 

Readley Adam 1145, 14 1979 

Brenda Lea " Peffik 17 1981 

(# 2.) 
Dliborah married John W. GRAY • • • OOO O OO • • • •  • , • • • • • • • • 

_Amanda riArried yet. 

Married Bruce Holley. Has 1 son. 

Jonathon Bruce Born: Sept.2, 1981 

Still at home. 

Married Lucille Welkley had Barbara Jean 

She was Born Jan.26,1957. 

Married Jacqueline Sue Barton.1ad 2 girls 

Deborah Oleta Born: March 12,1967 

Amanda Eve Jan. 11, 1974 

Oct. 22, 1984 



PAGE NO. 4 . 

SHAVER FAMILY CON'T 

Born: 
Raymond Leonard, Married Joan Clark .They had 1 son Randy Kevin.May 17,196 

• 

Marie Ann, ..Married 1 st. husband Jack Lee Amburg. They had 2 children. 

Jack Lee Jr. Born: Oct. 6, 1955.Changed 

his name to Knight after his stepfather, & 
so did his sister. 

Jack Jr. married Andrea Miller, they 

have 1 son, Lee Edward Born:Mar.15,1982 

Wanda Kay Born: Nov. 6, 1957. She marriec 

John Gregory Clark. They have 2 girle. 
Charolet Marie Born: April 26,.1979. 
Tiffany Nichole " May 22, 1984. 

Marie Married and husband 

*-

Roy Edward Knight ' Mar.30, 1963 

They have 3 girls: 

Laura Ann Born: Feb.21, 1965. 

Denise Zynn Aug. 12, 1968. 

Roiana Marie " July 5, 1970. 

THERES ROOM BELOW FOR OTHER NAMES I MAY HAVE MISSED.



Urbana Technologies, Inc. 
2011 Silver Ct. E. 
Urbana, IL 6180i 

June 25, 1992 

James F. Blauer 
418 Pirate Road 
Newport Beach 
California 92663-5829 

Dear Ms Blauer 

Thank you for your letter of June 22. Here is how our 
services work. Inquiries should be sent to the above address. 
We will forward them by electronic mail to our office in 
Moscow. If you have electronic mail (MCImail, Sprintmail, 
ATTmail, etc.), you can also contact our office in Moscow 
directly. The electronic mail address there is 
"rebrova@labtam.msk.su". You may need to contact your electronic 

mail service representative to find how to send electronic mail 
to this address. 

Our basic fees are $12 per hour and $1 for Xerox copies. 
Some provincial archives charge substantial fees for replying to 
inquiries--we must pass on these fees. Translation into English 
is currently $6 per page, but this rate may change. Often 
provincial archives do not have Xerox machines, in which case we 
must hire a professional photographer to make a special trip to 
the archive. The copying charge then is $13 a page, but the 
photographic copies are much higher quality. For certified 
copies, we must pass on the notarial fees. Our Moscow office can 
arrange all details of customers' visits to the archives to view 
family history documents, including visas, inexpensive housing, 
and services of English-speaking professional archivist-guides. 

With best wishes, 

Si rely, 

eter B. Magg 
President 
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631 D STREET • LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 68502-1199 • TELEPHONE 402/474-3363 FAX 402/474-7229 

August 3, 1993 

Mr. James Blauer 
418 Pirate Road 
Newport Beach, CA 92663 

Dear Mr. Blauer: 

Please excuse the delay in responding to your letter, received February 16th. 

I can find no indication that you are a member of our society. Due to the 
tremendous number of research requests we receive, we must limit our research to 
members of the society. 

I would like to suggest that you give the enclosed brochure to your friend. If you 
are not of this heritage, perhaps your friend would be interested in a membership in 
our society. Membership will make him eligible for the many services and benefits of 
our society. The fee of $30.00 brings a number of publications throughout the year. 
Membership also includes help with genealogy research and listing in our Surname 
Exchange upon receipt of the genealogy forms we will send your friendswhen they join. 
This listing will put them in touch with other members researching the same family lines. 
They will also receive a complimentary copy of our Annotated Bibliography of Materials 
Available for Purchase as well as a reduction on all books and maps they may order. 

I see you have access to our genealogical publication, Clues, as you know that we have 
information pertaining to the surnames you listed in your letter. When people 
listed in the Surname Exchange drop their membership, they are also dropped from the 
Surname Exchange. However, their information is still on file. Thus, we may have 
more information on these surnames than is indicated in Clues.

Since it is nearly impossible to receive information from the former Soviet Union, the 
principal way to learn more about one's family is through an exchange of information 
with others. AHSGR serves as a collection point for information members are willing 
to share. Through the years we have been able to accumulate a great deal of 
information about Germans from Russia which is not available elsewhere. For this 
reason we are confident you and your friend would enjoy a membership. 

All our memberships are on the calendar year and are renewable each January 1. 
Members who join later in the year do receive all materials sent to all members. 

We look forward to hearing from you and hope you will decide to join soon. 

Sincerely, 

Jo Ann Kuhr 
AHSGR Research Director 

JK:tl 

Enclosure 
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EUREKA GARAGE & MACHINE S 
J. F. KAUFMAN, Prop. 415 East Fourth St., Santa 

Specializing in Cylinder Boring Pistons, Pins and Rings Phone 

Santa 
Ana 
Book 
Store 

BOOKS 

STATIONERY 

OFFICE AND 

SCHOOL 

SUPPLIES 

ito 
PICT - JRE 

FRAMING 

AND 

ENGRAVING 

105 E. 4th St. 
SANTA ANA 

Phone 97 

106 SANTA ANA, TUSTIN, GARDEN GROVE (DV.) 

Bryant 0 W (Louise) helper Dixon's Pump Wks h 619 N 
Bryant Samuel P grountiman Edison Co r 6011,E N Main 
Bryant Terressa A (wid W C) h 121 Cypress 
BRYDON BROS HARNESS & SADDLERY CO Nell Beisel 

W 4th 
Buchanan L Anna (wid Alex) h 316 W 17th 
Buchheim Daniel G (Dena S) rancher h S Prospect Rd 

Santa Clara Rd It D 1 Box 81 
Buchheim Frank J (Annie M) rancher h E 17th n e cor 

R D 1 Box 19A 
Buck Edward A real estate 333 Spurgeon Bldg h 822 Syeaffic
Buck Henry N (Ida) (Buck & Buck) h 127 S Main 
Buck Isabelle Mrs r 1401 N Main 
Buck John A (Mazie) attorney h 1516 N Broadway 
Buck John L fumigator r 1416 W 3d 
Buck Lee (Florence) (Buck & Buck) h 112 E Walnut 
Buck Sherman (Opal) 11 320 S Birch 
Buck & Buck (Lee & H N Buck) motorcycles 502 N Main 
Buckley Drusilla (wid Wm) h 620 Lacy 
Buckley Earl lab r 603 E 6th 
Buckley Fred r 624 N Birch 
Buckley Harmon (Hattie) nurseryman h 1051,E Bush 
Buckley J r 624 N Birch 
Buckley John r 620 Lacy 
Budd Arthur M (Budd Furn Co) r 822 S.Birch 
Budd Fred W clerk Budd Furn Co r 822 S Birch 
Budd Furniture Co (A M and J E Budd) 406-408 W 4th 
Budd James E (Cora A) (Budd Furn Co) h 822 S Birch 
Budrow William C (Rebecca) h 1119 Spurgeon 
Buell Alta L hairdresser r 212 W 1st 
Buell Gus brakeman S P Co r 708 E 5th 
Buell Lester L (Amy) laborer h 1050 W 6th 
Buell Lizzie A Mrs h 9341/2  W Chestnut 
Buell Orval lab r 822 N Parton 
BUICK MOTOR CARS Reid Motor. Co dealers 5th at Sp 
Bular Isaac E lab h 1107 S Main, 
Bulkeley Sherman H (Orlena K) meat ctr 4th St Mkt h 31.3 
Bull Berneice H student r 826 N Birch 
Bull Emma J (wid R A) nurse h 826 N Birch 
Bull Josephine A student r 826 N Birch 
Bullard Fred B (Viola) grocer 250 N Bristol h 1250 W 3d 
Bullard Wm L (Nina) slsmn Reinhaus Bros h 829 N French 
BULLETIN See Santa Ana Bulletin 
Bulley Thos E (Sarah) polisher Chan Kaufmann & Sons R Di 

den Grove 
Bullis Frank G lineman Edison Co r 4141/2 W 4th 
Bullock Clara V caterer r 515 E Walnut 
Bullock Harold G (Beulah) rancher h McClay Rd 6 a o 

Rd R D 4 Box 105 
Bullock Orlo E (Clara) h 515 B, Nalnut 
Bullock Reynold N real estate r 515 E Walnut 
Bullock Seth T picture opr Temple Theatre r 615 E Walnut 
Bulson Mary 11 1614 Bush 
Bunch Mary Ellen dressmaker r 511 E 2d 
Bunch Sarah M Mrs h 511 E 2d 

BARR LUMBER C 
Successor to Griffith Lumber Go.—ESTABLISHED 1878 

Wring and Supplies — Electric Motors, Irons, Washers, Fans, Etc. 

TSON ELECTRIC COMPANY 
Min Street—Phone 134 SANTA ANA, CAL. 

UM ANA, TUSTIN, GARDEN GROVE (1022) 10/ 

;54 T horses and mules 905 E 2d r 2091/;; E 4th 

L (Kate) h 407 Halesworth 

At aloes (Mrs W H Martin) 3081/2  N Sycamore 

Ws M (Helena) fireman Gas Co h 1210 W 3d 

Enna Mrs r 839 N Ross 

aartaaas Peal truck driver San Joaquin Fruit Co r R D 7 

SAM emp Turner Toilet Parlors Lacy and 5th 

Sims H (Elizabeth) architect h 1406 W 3d 

Co 103 E 6th 

111081fit A Mrs h 523 E 3d 

Oik in 8 (wid E C) h 1039 W 3d 

'Weal (Hortense E) poultry dealer h 1407 W 5th 

440te itupsev R (Celeste) h 720 E 6th 

• wtz D (Mary) orchardist h 1660 E 1st 

aids T (Emily 1114 irrigator San Joaquin Fruit Co San 

jouguip Ranch -at Irvine Blvd R D 7 

Sim (McCarthy & Burgess) r Main bet D & E Tustin 

*nun (Carrie) elec h 1628 Hickey 
rag tits r 5041/2  N Main 

tit MINNA F (Ida) watchman Gas Co h 1102 Cypress 

40; C (Amber 1') attorney at law 1 Trust Bldg 11 401 S 

W mach H F Towner r Elks Club 

JESSE M (May) physician and surgeon 308 Spurgeon Bldg 

lb VW, N Broadway.

Bea r 823 S Garnsey 
Nary Mrs h 823 S Garnsey 

pipefitter h 901 E Washington 
James E (Maria E) 12 430 S Sycamore 

• R (Ethel) lineman Edison Co h 409 E Pine 

dirt r f16 Spurgeon 
man W (Jessie) mgr S A Stm Lndry h 451 W 6th 

itaard H student r 451 W 6th 
Oahu B (Gertrude) deputy internal revenue collr 1071/2  E 

$16 Spurgeon 
• r Elks Club 
eadys r 916 Spurgeon 

Mrs server Peerless Cafeteria 
W ironworker Dale & Co h 1130 W 2d 

.J (wid Wm) h 1026 Cypress 
H carp r 1026 S Cypress 
aster A meat cutter r 1026 S Cypress 

Cljde E (Margery) driver E K Wood Lbr 'Co h 523 N Baker 

Sash W (Jennie F) cement wkr h 1055 W 6th 

Lynn L rancher r 1st rd n of W 5th 2 e of Verano Rd 

) ;.i D a 
• 

merges J (Clarabel) presser h 825 N Birch 
•;.:- isek It (Fannie) (Bake Rite Do-Nut Shop) h 503 S Bway 

Mao waiter Tony's Cafe r 912 E Pine 

Jet driver r 912 E Pine 
lase  h driver S A Coml Co r 912 E Pine 

POST 
CYCLERY 
H. W. Myrick 

4 1 2 

W. FOURTH 

Santa Ana 

Agent for 

COLUMBIA 

CLEVELAND 

HUDSON 

YALE 

BICYCLES 
REPAIRS AND 

SUNDRIES 

We Buy and 

Sell Second 

Hand Wheels 

Phone 152 

VESEY'S "'The Sportsman's House" 
PHONE 952-J 

AUTO SUPPLIES AND SPORTING GOODS 
• ••• •• • /PO 
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RAGAN & BARNEY, Representatives 

COMPLETE INSURANCE COVERAGE 

SOUTH ORANGE COUNTY DIRECTOR, (1937) 

SHAFER, See also Schafer, Schaefer, Schaffer, Shaf-
fer, Shaeffer, Shaefer 

" Alice S Mrs h123 28th, Newport Beach 
" Beni D (Evelyn H) fishermn h320 E 17th st P 0 Box 

314, Costa Mesa 
" Burr (Gladys) musical mdse 421 N Sycamore h1243 

S Bway, Santa Ana 
" Chas T h317 W 19th, Santa Ana 
" Clara Mrs h408 10th, Huntington Beach 
" Geo W carp H H F Dickmann r2809 W Central, 

Newport Beach 
" Laura R r317 W 19th, Santa Ana 
" Lorene E r123 28th, Newport Beach 
" Lucy M r317 W 19th, Santa Ana 
" Mabel A Mrs r413 S Orange, Orange 
" Melvin H lab r123 28th, Newport Beach 
" Robt R (Nina) with Burr Shafer h715 W 

Santa Ana 
" Ross A (Bertha H) rnchr h E 1st st nr Prospect 

P 0 Box 265, Tustin 
" Roy L (Marion F) plmbr h517 Westminster av, 

Costa Mesa 
" Roy V (Sue D) v-pres Orange County,Title Co h530 

S Ross, Santa Ana 
" Wm E (Bessie B) fishermn h2809 W Central, 

Newport Beach • 
SHAFFER, See also Schaefer, Schafer, Schaffer, 

Shafer, Shaeffer 
" Ada D Mrs mgr Reed's Millinery r411 Richland, S A 
" Chas B (FIN) oilwkr r507 California, H 
" Earl A (Ann) policem.n h Dakota st R D I Box 495, 

Garden Grove 
" Emma C Mrs r507 California, Huntington Beach 
" Geo T rnchr h3040 S Main, Orange 
" H J R D 1 Box 294a, Coat/Willem 
" Harry I (Edith I) r1301 N Shaffer, Orange 
" Hiram M (Ada D) painter h411 Richland, S A 
" Jas B (Bertha B) h1301 N Shaffer, Orange 

Joan C Mrs r'103 Hawley, Santa Ana 
" Lester B rnchr r703 Hawley, Santa Ana 
" Rockford J (Addle H) mech h1710 Heliotrope dr, S A 
" Stanley J (Betra) h803 E Palmyra, Orange 
" Wm I florist Amling Bros h703 Hawley, Santa Ana 
Shain Jesse G (Frances E) eng 11288 Magnolia, Costa 

Mesa 
" John M (Cora H) r904 Garfield, Santa Ana 
Shaley Sophia W Mrs h709 W Pine, Santa Ana 
Shallenberger Ralph M (Myrtle I) adjuster Gas Co 

h312 Wisteria pl, Santa Ana 
Shambaugh Bertha M Mrs h535 E Maple, Orange 
" Dorothy M r535 E Maple, Orange 
" Rachael A studt r535 E Maple, Orange 
Shanafelt John G r620 S Garnsey, Santa Arm 
" John G (Maude) supv Raitt's Rich Milk Co h620 

S Garnsey, Santa Ana 
Shanahan Geo J (Lillian 5) mgr Sears Roebuck & 

Co h704 Faison dr, Santa Ana 
" John J (Minnie E) mill wkr h255 22d, Costa Mesa 
Shands Carol L r949 Richland, Santa Ana 
" Dudley B foremn r318 French, Santa Ana 
" Florence E Mrs h949 Richland, Santa Ana 
Shane Elbert I (Sara C) h950 Highland, Santa Anil 
" Jas P (Myrtle I) lab S A Woolen Mills h708 Harbor 

blvd, Santa Ana 

" Sam(Anna) men's furngs 208 E 4th r2041 N Main, 
Santa Ana 

Schaneck Elia M h209 E 10th, Santa Ana 
Shaner Rose E Mrs R D 1 Box 83, Santa Ana 
Shanklin Donnie Mrs mgr G G Hotel r103 S Euclid, 

Garden Grove 
" Nat (Donnie) (0 C3 Furn Exch) r103 S Euclid, 0 
Shanks Chester R (Myrtle I) pntr S A Cabt & Fixt 

Co h815 Stafford, Santa Ana 
" Duane Mrs sIsldy h606 S Coast blvd, Laguna Beach 
" Josephine steno Bank of America r605 S Coast blvd, 

Laguna Beach 
'TV alamn TsTpamnrt. Murhnr Pub Co r228 Onyx. 

Shannon C Blake (Josephine) carp tau 
Laguna Beach 

" Ella M Mrs h1123 Fairview rear, Sank A.. 
" J Morton (Mabel) bldg contr r318 Maw Box 83, Balboa Island 
" Louis J (Beulah M) slsagt Texas Co hiSanta Ana 
" Ralph W r137 E Maple, Orange 
" Rex (Elfrieda R) undertaker 1$7 E 
Shapland Geo H (Lucille B) hlpr Gas Co side, Santa Ana 
Sharar Clinton R bldg contr r240 N Cents,
" Raymond (Ethel) bldg contr h240 N Ceatit
Sharon L Clark caddy r507 S Ross, Santa " L Purdie caddy r507 S Ross, Santa Am 
" Louis L (Eliz) foremn Holly Sugar oar. 

Ross, Santa Ana 
" Pearl E r501 S Ross, Santa Ana 
Sharp Clayton C r1402 W 6th, Santa Asa " Daisy E Mrs h812 S Coast blvd, Laguna iksi, 
" Flqie M r825 Riverine, Santa Ana 
" Ewell W (Isa) slsmn h1518 S Van Ness, 81R. 
" Francis M studt r618 E Myrtle, Santa Ant 
" Gazelle S Mrs h222 Orange, Santa Ana 
" Harley L, plstr h1315 S Olive, Santa Ana 
" Iona S Mrs h825 Riverine, Santa Ana 
" Jacob M (Eliz A) bkpr Estus Hdwe & Plaits 

Cypress, Santa Ana 
Josiah r125 E Stanford, Garden Grove 

" Livingston S (Margt L) carp h2064 Bush, SA 
" Robt M (Helen M) ollwkr h1718 W 9th. Sari 
" Ruby R Mrs h500 Cypress, Laguna Beach 
" Silvester C (D Edith) lab h1402 W 6th, 8 A 
" Thelma r1402 W 6th, Santa Ana 
Sharpe Ralph R (Wade & Sharpe) r820 M1
Sharpless Benj H (Viola M) rnchr R D 1 Bca IF 
" Wm Earl (Hilda L) mchr R D 1 Box 312, SA* 
Sharpley Everett B (Frances) dist pass 8 II* 

h1110 S Ross, Santa Ana 
" Martha sec rlll0 S Ross, Santa Ana 
Sharpnack Marion P (Jacksie V) slsmn 

Bros Corp h471 Locust, Laguna Beach 
Sharps May J Mrs h810 N Bway, Santa AIL 
Sharpsten Chas M (Jean) h2107 Ocean way. 
Sharratt Gertrude I r Calif st, Westminster 
Shartel Emma D r206 N Ross, Santa Ana 
Shatto Martha A Mrs h202 S A st, Tustin 
Shattuck Fernando P (Melva C) foremn 

Corp h Santa Ana dr nr Mason, Costa Vral 
" Ross (Margt Ettinger) adv h501 Lombard, 

Laguna Beach 

Shaver Ellenora h640 Riverine, Santa 

(srsaanbteal 
Ana 

janitor City Schs h1017*
Ness" WmP, 

Ana 
" Geo W (Sylvia) h431 Victoria, Costa Meg 
" Leila opr Sou Cal Tel Co r418 E Bay, 
" Lewis S (Edith) trailers H B blvd & 1st r 

128, Midway City 
" Lloyd P mech Burns Cuboid Co Inc 11211114

Santa Ana e 
. 

" Lydia P Mrs r2(11b S Birch, Santa Acs.5.L'rt 
" Morgan D (Ida 5) r520 N Birch, Santa 
" Orrie S (Mary 3) lab h1521 W 2d, Santa Are Rios. 
Shaw A Neil (Pearle W) city editor 

N Lyon, Santa Ana 
" Asbury J (Ruby L) carp h1478 Glenne7T14
" Chas H (Marguerite F) h128 N A st (

Box 142, Santa Ana 
" Ellis P (Irma) oilwkr h23d nr Elden B I

Costa Mesa 
" Emma E Mra r301% Main, Balboa, 
" Ernest T h802 Minter, Santa Ana 
" Prank r Ocean View Sch Dist R p" 

$111
..! 

" Frank (Ritz M) r826 S Coast blvd, liagum-
" Fred A studt r315 S Tustin, Orange pdf 
" Fred D (Emma B) custodian Holly 01411-

S Tustin, Orange 
" Glenn E slsmn r802 Minter, Santa Awl_ 

CE Wl 
AUTO PARTS — 

SOUTH OR 

h670 Virginia Park 
or) h714 W 8th, Santa 

a Coast blvd, Laguna Beac 
b118 N Huntington, Gard 

1470 Ocean, 
gto 

Huntin n Bei 
. E) real est 218 W 3d h 

otidt r1478 Glenneyre, Lagu 
Mrs h1206 N Parton, Sax 
1a L Beaudette R D 1 Bo; 

kW° S Parker, Orange 
:Man Capistrano 

g Stores Inc r119 S Mai 
J) carp h1503 Spurgeon 

Mtlwkr Laguna Beach S 
blvd, Laguna Beach 

on 3) mech h108 Russel 
1 Cliff dr. Laguna Beach 
b.23c1 nr Elden R D 1 B 

1-1-*-Ithel) driver r 23d nr Elden B 
Masa, 

s tilt 5) plstr h509 9th, Hunttn 
iattice-, Mrs h615 Thalia, Lagun 

alsmn h240 14th, Seal Bea 
s h620 W Surf, Balboa 

Oera also Sheehan 
$ h489 Center, Laguna 

P E McCullough r481 

ty M) airways observer 
Ave R, Laguna Beach 

orence E) oilwkr h702 I 
Abe Schearer and Sche 
beauty shop 109 Main 
Beach 
A) auto repr 301 5th 

:Beach 
M) liquors 704 E Ce 

Balboa 
atargt A) sery sta 315 E 5t 

Ana 
:211 Mrs h1151/2  Halladay, 
d T (Emma) elev opr Fi 

.W Pine, Santa Ana 
(Mildred) driver H R 

Santa Ana 
beauty opr h1127 S Gam 

(Nellie P) h1309 E Cer 
X Central, Balboa 

1st nr Tustin R D 
r Addle Sheats R D 
(Yvette) clk F M Cart 

Mrs r821 French, San 
17 Huntington, Huntir 
R) dentist 501 Walnut 

,fNora E) h1238 S Bwa.l 
airs h840 Riverine, Sant; 

rine, Santa Ana 
till Park av, Sunset B 

e) carp High Sch r618 
r230 Washn, Orange 

`40 h230 Washn, Orani 
.12 Washn, Orange 
Mu nurse r235 N Shaffi 
:P Rev (Birdella E) past 

Grand, Orange 
elk r1102 English, Sants 

R, D 4 Box 122, Sax 
Ana) meats 619 Fairvie 

• 
ce) mgr • Gallen Ka. 

alnut, Santa Ana 
(Anna L) pntr h 

15 A I a fInnts& Melts 



Neuchum, Verena n.a. SEE Neuchum, Franz 
Neuchum, Verena n.a. SEE Neuchum, Franz 
Neuchum, Verena n.a. SEE Neuchum, Franz 
Neuchum, Verena n.a. SEE Neuchum, Johannes 
Neuchum, Verena ma.; Pennsylvania, 1744 1952 p73 
Neucom, Oulreck n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1754 9041 
p632 

Neucombe, Hen n.a.; Virginia, 1653 2772 p238 
Neucomer, Christian n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1750 9041 
p448 

Neucomer, Peter n.a.; Lancaster, Pa., 1719 7820 p437 
Neuenburg, Max n.a.; Texas, 1853 250413111 
Neuendorf, Anton 26; Texas, 1844 2484 p125 
Neuendorf, E F 28; Texas, 1849 2504 pill 
Neuendorf, Eleanore n.a.; Texas, 1854 2504 pill 
Neuendorf, Jacob n.a.; Philadelphia, 1'a., 1753 9041 
p583 

Neuendorff, Jacob n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1753 9041 
p584 

Neuenschwander, Isaac n.a.; Carolina, 1754 1960 p30 
Neuenschwander, Jost n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1754 

7820 p336 
Neuenschwander, Sebastian n.a.; Philadelphia, 1'a., 
1754 7820 p336 

Neuer, Johan Casper n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1737 7820 
p110 

Neuer, Otto Dan n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1750 7820 
p234 

Neuer, Paul n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1848 9303 p24 
Neues, Christ, Sr. n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1753 9041 
p586 

Neues, Christ, Sr. n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1753 9041 
p588 

Neues, George 1) n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1856 9303 p24 
Neues, George Balthasen ma.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1854 
930.3 p24 

Neues, Hans n.a.; Germantown, Pa., 1698 3313 p405 
Neues, John n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1854 9303 p24 
Neues, Otto Daniel n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1750 904/ 
p437 

Neueschwander, Samuel n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1749 
9041 p391 

Neuf, John n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1848 9303 p24 
Neuf, Katharina 30; Baltimore, Md., 1840 5613 p43 
Neufang, Nicol n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1775 9041 p763 
Neufarth, Philipp n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1828 9303 
p24 

Neufelle, Rachel n.a.; New York (State), 1715 6248 
p39 

Neufeld, David n.a.; New York (State), 1878 6478 p273 
Neufeld, Gerhard n.a.; New York (State), 1878 6478 
p269 

Neufeld, Gerhard n.a.; New York (State), 1878 6478 
p273 

Neufeld, Gustav n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1880 9303 p24 
Neufeld, Heinrich n.a.; New York (State), 1878 6478 
p269 

Neufeld, Isaak n.a.; New York (State), 1878 6478 p269 
Neufeld, Jacob n.a.; New York (State), 1878 6478 p269 
Neufeld, Jakob n.a.; New York (State), 1878 6478 p273 
Neufeld, Johann n.a.; New York (State), 1878 6478 
p269 

Neufeld, Justina n.a.; New York (State), 1878 6478 
p269 

Neufeld, Kornelius n.a.; Ncw York (State), 1878 6478 
p265 

Neufeld, Margaretha n.a.; New York (State), 1878 
6478 p265 

Neufeld, Margaretha n.a.; New York (State), 1878 
6478 p273 

Neufeld, Peter n.a.; Ncw York (State), 1878 6478 p269 
Neufeld, Peter n.a.; New York (State), 1878 6478 p273 
Neufeld, Susanna n.a.; New York (State), 1878 6478 
p273 
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Son: Phil Jac n.a. 
Neuffer, Johann 17; New York (State), 1874 6924 p50 
Neuffer, John n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1832 9303 p2S 
Neuffer, Louis n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1874 9303 p25 
Neuffer, Marg Gehrung n.a. SEE Neuffer, Joh Mich 
Neuffer, Michael 60; New York (State), 1874 6924 p50 
Ncuffer, Phil Jac n.a. SEE Neuffer, Joh Mich .
Neuffes, Christian ma.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1751 7820 
p264 

Neugcbauer, Edward n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1855 9303 
p25 

Neugebauer, Jacob ma.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1855 9303 
p25 

Neugebran, Susana M ma.; Philadelphia, 1'a., 1786 
9042 p15 

Neugent, John ma.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1833 9303 p25 
Neugent, John n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1840 9303 p55 
Neugent, Martin n.a.; Philadelphia, 1'a., 1851 9303 p25 
Neugent, Thomas.n:a.-; Philadelphia, Pa., 1856 9303 
p25 

Neuhard, Adam n.a.; America, 1765 4392 p43 
Neuhard, Catherina 54; New York (State), 1874 6920 
P60

Neuhard, Conrad n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1754 9041 
p616 

Neuhard, Elisabeth n.a.; Pennsylvania, 1738 4392 p43 
Neuhard, Elisabeth 36; New York (State), 1874 6920 
P60

Neuhard, Friedrich n.a.; Carolina, 1737 3193 p121 
with wife .1 children 

Neuhard, Friedrich n.a.; Philadelphia, l'a., 1737 4392 
p43 

Neuhard, Friedrich 16; New York (State), 1874 6920 
p60 

Neuhard, Georg 9; Ncw York (State), 1874 6920 p60 
Neuhard, Georg 36; Ncw York (State), 1874 6920 p60 
Neuhard, Hans Georg mu.; Philadelphia, 1'a., 1737 

4392 p43 
Neuhard, Jacob n.a.; America, 1769 4392 p43 
Neuhard, Johann 7 mos; New York (State), 1874 6920 
p60

Neuhard, Michael n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1737 4392 
p43 

Neuhard, Phillip 7 mos; New York (State), 1874 6920 
p60 

Neuhard, Rosina 9; Ncw York (State), 1874 6920 p60 
Neuhardt, A n.a.; Texas, 1860 2504 p111 
Neuhardt, Barbara 17; Ncw York (State), 1874 6923 
p64 

Neuhardt, Carolina 11 mos; Ncw York (State), 1874 
6923 p64 

Neuhardt, Catherina 20; New York (State), 1874 6920 
p59 

Neuhardt, Catherine 8; New York (State), 1874 6923 
p64 

Neuhardt, Catherine 28; New York (State), 1874 6923 
p64 

Neuhardt, Christina 9; New York (State), 1874 6923 
p64 

Neuhardt, Elisabeth 7; New York (State), 1874 6923 
p64 

Neuhardt, Jacob 6 'nos; New York (State), 1874 6920 
p59 

Neuhardt, Jacob 6; New York (State), 1874 6923 p64 
Neuhardt, Jacob 27; New York (State), 1874 6923 p64 
Neuhardt, Magdalena 4; New York (State), 1874 6923 
p64 

Neuhardt, Phillip 16; Ncw York (State), 1874 6923 p64 
Neuhardt, Phillip 25; New York (State), 1874 6920 p59 
Neuhardt, Rosina 11 mos; New York (State), 1874 
6923 p64 

Neuhart, Conrad n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1754 9041 
p618 

Neuhaus, Mr. n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1805 9042 pl 75 

)-'7L2 /I7 u  (-17 1,-C1-izz 4-2  2ecade,a 

p31 
Neuhoff, Joh 43; No port mentioned 1776 8560 p31 
Neuhoft, Philipp n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1796 9041 p92 
Neuill, John n.a.; Boston, Mass., 1678 3283 p392 
Neuf'', John n.a.; Leeward Islands, 1679 3283 p392 
Neuln, An Catharina 25; Philadelphia, Pa., 1736 9041 
p157 

Neukamp, Gerrit n.a.; Philadelphia, l'a., 1797 9042 p95 
Neukamp, Henries n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1797 9042 
p95 

Neukeum, Jacob n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1872 9303 p28 
Neuldreh, Johann Henrieli 36; New York, N.Y., 1710 

7820 p443 
Neukirchuer, Henry 23; Ncw York (State), 1874 8350 
P47

Neukirchuer, C D 52; New York (State), 1874 8350 
P47

Neukirchuer, henry 54; Baltimore, Md., 1873 8350 p47 
Neukmann, henry n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1856 9303 
p25 

Neukommet, Christen n.a.; Carolina, 1754 1960 p30 
Neukommet, Ulrich n.a.; Carolina, 1754 1960 p30 
Neukumet, John n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1853 9303 p25 
Neul, George 58; Boston and/or Charlestown, Mass., 

1820 .9258 p I 50 
Neuland, Anton n.a.; Philadelphia, l'a., 1854 9303 p2S 
Neuley, Thos n.a.; New England, 1634 702 p146 
Neuley, Thos n.a.; New England, 1634 9151 p114 
Neully, Conrad n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1818 9303 p25 
Neulson, George n.a.; Maryland, 1716 7375 p2.15 
Neulty, Michael n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1848 9303 p25 
Neuman, Andreas n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1738 9041 
p223 

Neuman, Andreas n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1738 9041 
p224 

Neuman, Andreas ma.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1767 7820 
p380 

Neuman, Bartholemew ma.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1823 
9303 p25 

Neuman, Christian n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1750 7820 
p245 

Neuman, Christoph n.a.; Philadelphia, Pu., 1734 7820 
p96 

Neuman, Christoph 11.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1734 9041 
p142 

Neuman, David n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1734 7820 p96 
Neuman, Elizabeth n.a.; North Carolina, 1701 2334 
p29 

Neuman, George n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1797 9042 p94 
Neuman, George n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1860 9303 p25 
Neuman, Hans Geo n.a.; Philadelphia, 1'a., 1754 .9041 
p649 

Neuman, Hermanus n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1747 .9041 
p366 

Neuman, James n.a.; Ncw Orleans, La., 1849 2742 
p207 

Neuman, Jane n.a.; North Carolina, 1701 2334 p29 
Neuman, Jeremiah n.a.; Philadelphia, 1'a., 1767 9041 
p718 

Neuman, Joh Georg n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1754 7820 
p342 

Neuman, Johan Christ n.a.; Philadelphia, l'a., 1738 
7820 p117 

Neuman, Johan Ilenrich Philadelphia, Pa., 1740 
7820 p143 

Neuman, Johan lienrich ma.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1740 
9041 p288 

Neuman, Johan Iienrk ma.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1754 
9041 p601 

Neuman, Johann Christoffel n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 
1738 9041 p208 

Neuman, Johann David n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1750 
9041 p428 

Neuman, Johann Henrich n.a.; Philadelphia, Pa., 1740 
.9041 p287 

1 

Neuman, Nickel n.a.; 
Neuman, Nickel ►►.a.; 

Neuman, Patrick ma. 
p207 

Neuman, Pieter n.a.; 
Neuman, Robert n.a. 
Neuman, Robert n.a. 
Neuman, Thomas n.i 
Neumann, Ad n.a.; 
Neumann, Adolph n. 
Neumann, Andreas r 
p121 

Neumann, Anna Elis 
Neumann, Anna Elis 
p119 

Neumann, Aug Fuer 
Edward 

Neumann, August F 
p31 

Neumann, B n.a.; 
Neumann, Bartholcn 
9303 p25 

Neumann, C n.a.; Ti 
Neumann, C F n.a.; 

with wife et 7 chit 
Neumann, Carl n.a.; 
Neumann, Carl ma.; 
Neumann, Carl n.a.; 
Neumann, Carl n.a.; 
Neumann, Carl n.a.; 
Neumann, Caro n.a. 

with 2 children 
Neumann, Charles r 
p25 

Neumann, Ernst n.a 
Neumann, F n.a.; T 
Neumann, F 25; Tc 
Neumann, Ferd n.a 

with wife di 7 chi 
Neumann, Ferdinau 
p36 

with fan►ilyr 
Neumann, Friedke 
Neumann, George! 
p2S 

Neumann, George 
p25 

Neumann, H n.a.; 
Neumann, Hanna 
Neumann, Henry n 
Neumann, Ilermin. 
Neumann, Israel n 
Neumann, .1 n.a.; 

with wife cf 3 ch 
Neumann, .1 Carl 1 

Wife: Maria n.a 
Son: John Carl 
Son: Aug Fuerc 
Daughter: Joh /s 
Daughter: Mar I 
Daughter.• Bunn 

Neumann, Jacob u 
Neumann, Joachin 

with family 
Neumann, Joh Ile 

7820 p326 
Neumann, Joh Mi 

Edward 
Neumann, Johan 

7820 p226 
Neumann, Johann 

1738 9041 p207 
Neumann, Johann 

Pa., 1795 9042 



paimer 

WILLIAM LINCOLN PALMER, of Boston, 
Massachusetts; b. 19th September, 1868, 

in Portland, Maine; In. 14th April, 1892, 

in Boston, Massachusetts, Jennie C. GIESLER, of 
Boston, Massachusetts, dau. of Charles A. and Mar-
garet (DIVES) GIESLER. 

ISSUE 

I. Jennie Carolyn, b. 22d November, 1894. 
II. Marion Prescott, b. 29th September, 1897. 

III. William Lincoln, Jr., b. 7th July, 1909. 

WILLIAM LINCOLN PALMER, Trustee and Real Es-

tate Dealer, was educated at the public schools of 
Portland, Maine, Boston, Massachusetts, and Cambridge, Massachusetts, also 

Mount Hermon, Massachusetts, and Chicago, Illinois. Traveled extensively in 

Europe in 1905 and 1908, as well as in Mexico, British Columbia, Canada, and 

visited every state and territory of the United States excepting two, having made 

sixteen trips across the continent to California; is descended from the following, 

among others, seventeenth century Colonial Families of New England. 

WILLIAM SANBORN 
TRISTAM COFFIN 
MICHAEL BACON 
THOMAS PAINE 
WILLIAM LEARNED 
JAMES BARNABY 
ROBERT BARTLETT 
GABRIEL FALLOWELL 
WILLIAM BASSETT 
JOHN ALDEN 
THOMAS GREEN 
RICHARD THAYER 
JOHN HAYDEN 
DANIEL HOVEY 
RICHARD INGERSOLL 

REV. STEPHEN BACHELDER 
FRANCIS AUSTIN 
JOSEPH MOYCE 
JOHN KNIGHT 
NATH. BOULTER 
ROBERT PAGE 
ROBERT TUCK 
ELDER JOHN FAUNCE 
JAMES PRESCOTT 
THOMAS WEBSTER 
DEACON NICHOLAS NOYES 
CAPT. JOHN CUTTING 
CAPT. WILLIAM TITCOMB 
JOHN BURRILL, SR. 
GEORGE KNOTT 

THOMAS HUMPHREY 
THOMAS FOSTER 
THOMAS CHILLINGWORTH 
REV. JOHN LATHROP 
CAPT. EPHRAIM MORTON 
WILLIAM UNDERWOOD 
GODFREY DEARBORN 
THOMAS PHILBRICK 
LT. EDMUND GREENLEAF 
AQUILLA CHASE 
JOHN FOLSOM 
FRANCIS WYMAN 
DEACON HENRY BALDWIN 
JOHN VINTON 
HENRY FARWELL 

and some thirty others. See ancestral chart of William Lincoln Palmer, published 

in Boston, Massachusetts, 1914. 
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lineage 
WILLIAM PALMER came from Great Ormsby County, Norfolk, England, where he 

owned land. Was of Watertown, Massachusetts, 1636-1637, Newbury, 1637, and 
one of the first settlers and grantees of Hampton, New Hampshire, 1638; m. (firstly) 
wife's name unknown; m. (second) Grace ROGERS, widow of Thomas ROGERS. 
After Mr. PALMER'S death in Hampton, New Hampshire, she returned to Water-
town. 

ISSUE BY FIRST MARRIAGE (ALL BORN IN ENGLAND) 

I. Martha, m. Capt. John SHERMAN, of Watertown, Massachusetts. 
II. Edward, had land granted by town of Hampton, 1641. 

III. CHRISTOPHER, b. about 1626, of whom later. 
Iv. Joseph, m. Deborah BATCHELDER, 25th January, 1677. 

ISSUE OF JOSEPH AND DEBORAH PALMER 

1. Samuel, b. 17th December, 1677; d. 25th January, 1761; tn. (firstly) 
Abigail DEARBORN; m. (second) Martha WEBBER. 

2. Deborah, b. 28th April, 1679; d. loth May, 1716; m. Samuel MOULTON. 
3. Susanna, b. 16th December, 1681; d. 21st April, 1749; m. William 

MARSTON. 
4. Ruth, b. 31st August, 1686. 
5. Elizabeth, b. 5th May, 1692; m. Joseph BROWN. 
6. Edward, b. 12th April, 1694. 
7. William, baps. 26th June, 1698; d. 19th November, 1776; m. Hannah 

SANBORN. 
8. Christopher, b. 15th February,.,1700; d. 11th December, 1775; m. Eliza-

beth STANYAN. 

CHRISTOPHER PALMER, of Hampton, New Hampshire; b. about 1626; d. 3oth 
June, 1699; m. 7th November, 1650, Susanna HILTON, b. 1634, d. 9th January, 
1716, dau. of Edward HILTON. 

ISSUE 

I. SAMUEL, b. 25th November, 1652, only child, of whom later. 

SAMUEL PALMER, of Hampton, New Hampshire; b. 25th November, 1652; m. Ann 
SANBORN, about 1684, b. loth November, 1662, d. 4th October, 1745, dau. of Lieut. 

• John and Mary (TUCK) SANBORN. 

ISSUE 

I. Samuel, b. about 1685; d. 8th June, 1762; m. (firstly) Deborah LAMPHREY, 
m. (second) Rebecca PAGE. 

II. Christopher, b. 12th February, 1687; m. Elizabeth LOCKE. 
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CHILDREN BY 2ND WIFE 

g. Isreal, bp. Oct. 5, 1651; d. ; m.
g h. Jacob, bp. May 15, 1633; d. 1733; in. Experience 
) ( ). - 
i , 1 I. Peter, bp. ; d. Norwich, Conn.; m. 

,. j. Thomas, bp. Mar. 6, 1666; d. Guilford, Conn.; m. 
i , _....J.L. 2 

i Ref. 339. 

ii DUNHAM
t t [ 

; t 1 I. Dunham, John, born 1588-9, ;It Scrooby, Nottinghamshire, 
England. He was the same age as Bradford, and perhaps at-
tended  the same primary school around Scroohy, possibly under 
William Brewster. However, both he and Bradford were too 

;-,,, --- ? . young to have had any leadership in the movement to Holland, 
although they may have attended the meetings at the Manor 
between 1604-7, at which time they were about sixteen years 
old. They may have gone over to Holland more for "trade" 
Purposes than any other reason, for boys of that age were seekitu.); 

, 1 the most likely opportunities for "apprenticeships," and Holland 

I was .prosperous: Just when John Dunham went into Holland is 
, ? not known, but he was married in Leyden, Oct. 17, 1619, to 

Abigail Wood, and his fi rst child, John, was born in Leyden in 
1620. He probably was another protege of Brewster's, but appar-

. i 

. en tly did not go over on the Mayflower for family reasons. 
However, the Plymouth records show him there as early as 

1632, and in 1633 Brewster made him a Deacon of the church, 
an appointment not at all surprising. By trade he was a "weaver." 
He was one of the first purschasers of Dartmouth.

CHILDREN BORN I.EYDEN AND PLYMOUTH 

a. John, b. 1620; d. 1692; m. Dorothy ). 
b. Abigail, b. 1623; d. ; m. Stephen Wood. 
c. Thomas, b. 1626; d. ; m. Martha Knott. 
d. Samuel, b. 1628; d. ; in. 1st Martha• 

Nvid.; m. 2nd Mary Watson, wid. 
e. Hannah, b. 1630; d. before May 20, 1662; m. Giles 

Rickard. 
f. Jonathan, b. 1632; d. Dec. is, 1717; m. 1st Mary 

Delano; rn. 2nd Mary Cobb. 
g. Persis, b. 1635; d. 1672; in. 1st Benejah Pratt; 

m. 2nd Jonathan Shaw. 
h. Benjamin, b. 1637; d. ; m. Mary Tilson. 

, i. Daniel, b. 1639; d. ; in. Mehitable Hayward. 
j. Bcncjah, b. 16=10; d. 1);scataWay, N. J.; 111.'EliZabeth 

g- 
Tilson. 

Refs. 173, 20-I. 
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62 SHATTUCK. 

4 June 1666, wh. was, with his first b. ch. John, k. by the Ind. at Groton, 
8 May 1709; Ruth, 24Jan. 1668; William, 11 Sept. 1670; and Samuel. 
He was in capt. Beers's comp. at Squakeag fight, 4 Sept. 1675, and ten 
days-aft. was drown. in cross. Charlestown ferry; and his wid. m. 6 Mar. 
1677, Enoch Lawrence of Groton. PHILIP, .Watertown, br. of the 
preced. physician, m. 9 Nov. 1670, Deborah, d. of William Barstow of 
Dedham, had Deborah, b. 11 Oct. 1671, d. in few days; Philip, 26 Jan. 
1673, d. young ; Susanna, 6 Aug. 1675 ; Ann, 8 Dec. 1677 ; and his w. 
d. 4 or 24 Nov. 1679. On 11 Feb. foil. he in. Rebecca Chamberlain, 
had Joseph, 12 Aug. 1681, d. at 2 yrs. ; Rebecca, 10 Mar.. 1683 ; Ben-
jamin, 17 Mar. 1685 ; Joseph, again, 6 Mar. 1687 ; Nathaniel, 14 Jan. 
1689; Isaac; Amos, 19 Mar. 1695; Sarah, 26 Oct. 1696; Theophilus ; 
and Philip, again, 19 Oct. 1699, both bapt. 14 (not 15, as Bond tells, wh. 
was Monday) Apr. 1700; and d. 26 June 1722. His will, of 29 Jan. 
pro. 30 Aug. foll. made Isaac excor. names both of his s. Philip, and 
other ch.; and his wid. d. 1728. SAMUEL, Salem, a feltmaker, s. of that 
wid. Damaris, wh. in. Thomas Gardner the sec. was b. in Eng. a. 1620, 
adm. of the ch. 1642, but excommun. aft. many yrs. for a Quaker, and 
fin. 1669 for entertain. Thomas Maule, ano. of that sect, and banish. on 
pain of death ; went home, and came back with order, I exult in saying, 
from Charles II. for cessat. of such prosecut. Wh. was his iv. is unkn. 
but he had ch. Samuel, b. 7 Oct. 1649; Hannah, 28 Aug. 1651; 
Damaris, 11 Nov. 1653 ; Mary, 14 Mar. 1655 ; Priscilla, 1 May 1658 ; 
Return, 16 Aug. 1662 ; Retire, 28 Mar. 1664; and Patience, 18 Nov. 
1666. Six ds. were in. Hannah to John Somes of Boston; Damaris to 
Benjamin Pope of Salem; Mary, to Benjamin Trask, of Beverly; Pris-
cilla, 26 Apr. 1694, to Hugh Nichols of Salem; Return, 14 Sept. 1688, 
to John Saunders; and Patience, 29 July 1689, to John Smith of Salem. 
SAMUEL, Salem, eldest ch. of the preced. hatter, m. 24 July 1676, Sarah, 
d. of the first William Bucknam of Malden, had Samuel, b. 7 Sept. 1678, 
wh. d. bef. his f. John, 13 Mar. 1680 ; and Margaret; and d. aft. mak. his 
will, 22 Dec. 1722, pro. 25 Mar. foll. SAMUEL; Watertown, youngest s. 
of William, by w. Abigail had Abigail, b. 17 Oct. 1686 ; Samuel, 16 Feb. 
1689 ; and Martha, 11 Apr. 1694. WILLIAM, Watertown 1642, by. w. 
Susanna had Susanna, b. 1643 ; Mary, 25 Aug: 1645 ; John, 11 Feb. 
1647 ; Philip, 1648 ; Joanna ; William, 1653 ; Rebecca, 1655 ; Abigail, 
1657 ; Benjamin, d. young ; and Samuel, 28 Feb. 1666. He d. 14 Aug. 
1672, aged 58, in his will of 11 days preced. spell. his name Shathock, 
names all the ten ch. His wid. in. 18 Nov. 1673, Richard Norcross, as 
his sec. w. and d. 11 Dec. 1686. Descend. are very num. Susanna in. 
12 Apr. 1661, Joseph Morse, and next, 5 July 1678, John Fay, and for 
third h. William Brigham ; Mary m. 14 Feb. 1662, Jonathan Brown ; 
Joanna d. 4 Feb. 1673, unm. ; Rebecca in. 7 Feb. 1672, Samuel Church ; 

-SHAW. 63 

and Abigail in. 17 Oct. 1678, Jonathan Morse, and next, Joshua Parker 
of Groton. WILLIAM, Boston, shoemak. adm. an inhab. 1652, by w. • 
Hannah had Hannah, b. 8 July 1654; and Exercise, 12 Nov.1656; bee. 
a Quaker, and aft. fail. to be instruct. by whip. and prison; was banish.
and went to Shrewsbury, N. J. There his d. Hannah m. 6 Nov. 1674, 
Restore Lippincot, and had num. ch. WILLIAM, Watertown, s. of the 
first William, weaver, m. Susanna, d. of Stephen Randall, had Eliz. b. 3 
Nov. 1684 ; William, a. 1686 ; Benjamin, 30 July 1687, H. C. 1709 ; 
Joanna r Mary, bapt. 13 Apr. 1690 ; Abigail; Joseph, b. 9 Oct. 1694, d. 
next wk.; Jonathan, 16 Oct. 1695 ; Robert, 1 Jan. 1698 ; and Moses, 1 
Nov. 1703. His w. d. 8 May 1723, and he d. 19 Oct. 1732. Farmer 
notes, that four of this name had, in 1829, been gr. at Harv. and three 
at Dart. 

S ry..vmaN, GEORGE, 
Frothingham, 84. 

SHAW, ABRAHAM, Dedham 1638, had prob. lir. at Watertown some 
yrs. bef. at least his ho. and goods were burn. there Oct. 1636, as told in 
Winth. I. 200, was freem. 9 Mar. 1637. He had that yr. gr. of half 
the coal and iron to be found in common lds. and this would more stimu-
late his curiosity than incr. his wealth, had he not d. the next yr. and in 
1639 his admors. sold the est. at D. Of ch. we hear the names, Joseph, 
John, Mary, and Martha; and to Joseph, with Nicholas Byram, wh. had 
m. one of the ds. was entr. the admin. under the will, of wh. the abstr. is 
giv. in Genealog. Reg. II. 180. Descend. perhaps thro. both s.-are 
found in the neigbb. ANDREW, Salem 1691. ANTHONY, Boston, m. 8 
Apr. 1653, Alice Stonard, perhaps d. of John, had William, b. 21 Jan. 
1654, d. at 2 mos. ; William, again, 24 Feb. 1655 ; and Eliz.' 21 May 
1656 ; but no descend. is kn. BENJAMIN, Weymouth, s. of John the 
first, by w. Hannah had Susanna, b. 6 Feb. 1699 ; and, perhaps, if our 
rec. did not fail soon aft. that date, we might read sev. more. BENONI, 
Plympton, s. of Jonathan, m. Lydia, d. of John Waterman, had Lydia, 
b. 1697 ; John, 1699 ; Mary, 1700 ; Margaret, 1701; Elkanah, 1703 ; 
Jonathan, 1704; Moses, 1705; Benoni ; Benjamin and Hannah, tw. 
1715 ; Rebecca and Abigail, tw. ; Phalle ; and a d. without name ; and 
he d. 5 Mar. 1751; and his wid. d. 25 July 1657. EDWARD, Duxbury 
1632, ace. Winsor, may be the same, as Folsom found at Saco, where 
his w. Jane was whip. for slander, and the yr. bef. was of Scarborough, 
ace. Southgate, 26; and there in few yrs. he d. for his s. Richard, aft. 
resid. some yrs. as heir, sold his est. 1662. FEARNOT, Boston, black-
smith 1671, s. of Joseph the first of Weymouth, m: Bahia, d. of Jacob. ;;,' 
Leager, had Jacob, b. 6 Nov.1672 ; and John, 30 Mar. 1678. GEORGE, 
Eastham, s. perhaps, of Jonathan, m. 8 Jan. 1690, Constance, d. of Dan-

Charlestown 1635, but not inhab. next yr. 



FRANK RODMAN SHATTUCK 

, I FRANK RoomAN SHATTUCK, of Philadelphia, is a descendant of the "Pil-
grim Fathers" of Massachusetts, in the ninth generation from Joshua Pratt, 
who was of the third freight of the good ship "Anne and Little James," and 
landed on the New England shore in 1623. On the paternal side he is eighth 
in descent from William Shattuck, who was a landed proprietor of Water-
town, Massachusetts, in 1642. 

WILLIAM SHATTUCK, born in England in 1621 or 1622, died at Watertown, 
Massachusetts, August 14, 1672, at the age of fi fty-one years. He, as well as 
Samuel Shattuck, of Salem, Massachusetts, is supposed to have been a son 
of Demaris Shattuck, a widow who was admitted to the church of Salem, in 
1641, but we have no record of the name of their father. 

This Samuel Shattuck was of the "People called Quakers," and was 
tried as such at Salem, Massachusetts, May i r, 1659, and sentenced to banish-
ment from the colony on pain of death. He immediately went to England and 
laid the case before Charles II, and by the assistance of Edward Burroughs, 
obtained, on September 19, 1661, a mandamus commanding the magistrates and 
ministers of New England to "forbear to proceed any farther" against the 
Quakers. Samuel Shattuck was appointed King's deputy to carry this man-
damus to New England, which he did, and on November 27, 1661, the General 
Court of the Province of Massachusetts Bay, ordered that "the execution of the 
Laws in force against Quakers, as such, so far as they respect corporal pun-
ishment or death, be suspended until the Court take further Order". Samuel 
Shattuck died in Salem, Massachusetts, June 6, 1689. 

William Shattuck, above mentioned, the lineal ancestor of Frank Rodman 
Shattuck, is mentioned on a list of the proprietors of Watertown, Middlesex 
county, Massachusetts, in 1642, and he later became a considerable landholder 
there. He died in 1672, as before stated, and three and a half years later his 
widow Susanna, married Richard Norcross. William and Susanna Shattuck 
had nine children, five sons and four daughters, and were the ancestors of all 
the Shattucks of America. 

WILLIAM SHArrucK (2), sixth child and third son of William and Susanna 
Shattuck, was born at Watertown, Massachusetts, in 1653, and died there on 
the old family homestead, October 19, 1732, in his eightieth year. He married, 
in 1678, Susanna, daughter of Stephen and Susanna (Barton) Randall. She 
died May 8, 1723. They had eleven children... 

ROBERT SHATTUCK, tenth child of William and Susanna (Randall) Shattuck, 

born January I, 1698, married, July 9, 1719, Mary Pratt, and settled in Ply-

mouth, Massachusetts. He died in his father's house at Watertown, while 

there on a visit, December 13, 1723, aged twenty-five years eleven months and 
twelve days. His wife Mary Pratt, born April 8, 1695, was a daughter of 

Benajah and Mary Pratt, of Plymouth; granddaughter of Benajah and Persis 
(Dunham) Pratt. Her great-great-grandfather, Joshua Pratt, was one of the 

A 
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- 
ROBERT SHATTUCK (2), born June 3, 1721, in Plymouth, Massachusetts, set-

tled in East Hampton parish, Chatham, Connecticut, where he lived during the 
active years of his life. He died in Middletown, Connecticut, •February 12, 
1802, aged eighty years, eight months and nine days. • He married (first) 
on September 9, 1744, Ruhamah Cook, a descendant of Francis Cook, one of 
the original Pilgrims, who arrived on the "Mayflower" in 1620, and who died 
in Plymouth, April 17, 1663. , Robert Shattuck married (second) Hannah 
Blake. He had nine children by his first wife and one by the second.. I" • • • 

DAVID SHATTUCK, sixth child of Robert and Ruhamah (Cook)•, Shattuck, .. 
was born in East Hampton, Connecticut, September 12, 1758, and died at
Colchester, Connecticut, January 23, 1840. In 1776 he enlisted in the company 
of Captain Eliphalet Holmes, Colonel Ephraim Chamberlain's regiment, Con-
necticut Militia, and served for six months under' Colonel Selden, in the Con-
tinental service; was with Washington's shattered army, when it was driven 
from Brooklyn Heights and crossed over to . New York. He again en-
listed under Captain Chambers in 1780, and the company was incorporated in 
the regiment of Colonel Heman Swift, of the Regular Continental Line, with 
which David Shattuck served until the close of the war, being with the army 
at its final disbandment. He was granted a pension as a Revolutionary sol-
dier on his application, dated March 31, 1818. ' • ' 

David Shattuck married, November, 1789, Dorothy Alcott, born January 12, 
1767, died April 26, 1838; daughter of Thomas! and Mary Alcott, of East 
Hampton, Connecticut. , 

GILES SHATTUCK, fourth child of David and Dorothy (Alcott) Shattuck, 
was born at Colchester, Connecticut, January 24, 1798. He married, September 
3o, 1821, Nancy Eggleston, born June 20, 1799, daughter of Moses and Mary 
Eggleston, of Avon, New York. They had four children, three of whom lived 
to mature years, viz: Francis Elliott Shattuck, of whom presently ; Mary Eliz-
abeth Shattuck, born December 21, 1831, married December 17, 1849, James 
D. Edmonds, M. D., of Moodus, Connecticut, of whom later; and. George Shat-
tuck, born November 26, 1836, of whom later. 

FRANCIS ELLIOTT SHATTUCK, eldest surviving child of Giles and Nancy 
(Eggleston) Shattuck, was born in Moodus, Connecticut, October 16, 1828. 
He came to Philadelphia when a young man, and engaged in business there; 
was for many years an insurance adjuster, one of the leading fire insurance 
men of that city. He married, October 1, 1861, Mary Colesberry, daughter of 
Isaac G. Colesberry; of Philadelphia, and had two children : Georgia, . who 
died in infancy, and Frank Rodman Shattuck, the subject of this sketch. • 

Mary Elizabeth Shattuck, only daughter and second surviving child of 
Giles and Nancy (Eggleston) Shattuck, born in Moodus, Connecticut, Decem-
ber 21, 1831, married, December 17, 1849, Dr. James D. Edmonds;of Moodus, 
Connecticut, a graduate of Berkshire Medical College, who was born 'April 
28, 1824, and died September 28, 1866. Dr. James D." and Mary Elizabeth 
(Shattuck) Edmonds had issue: . Frank D. Edmonds, born June 1, 1852, mar-
ried Sarah Garrison in 1872; Fannie Elizabeth Edmonds, born June I I, 1856, 

third freight of Pilgrims, who arrived in the "Anne and Little James" in 1630. 
Robert and Mary (Pratt) Shattuck had three children : Mary,/ Robert and 
Randall Shattuck. 
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married, August II, *875, Joseph Provost, born in Springfield, Massachusetts,-... 
October to, 1836, now residing at Waterbury, Connecticut; and they had seven 
children, viz: Joseph W. Provost, born April 6, 1877, married, January. 
1901, Elizabeth Aubke, born June 14, 1881, and they had! Gladys E. -Provost, 
born December 12, 1902, and Fred Provost, born March 18, 1904; Fred A. 
Provost, born. October 15, 1879, served in the Philippines, during the Spanish-
American War, 1898; Fannie M. Provost, born January:r;. 1881, married, Oc-

. j tober 15, 1897, Leroy A. Lockhart, born May'25, I875,t and had issue; Flora 
Bell Provost, born February 19, 1882, married, November' 9, 1903; Lillian A. 
Provost, born May 25, 1883, married Charles H. Freshor,' of Greenfield, Massa-
chusetts; Frank W. Provost, born September, i8, i883;-and Eulie L. Provost, 
born June 23, 1888, married, December 31, 1994, George W. Moore, who was 
born February 14, 1883. • I : . 

George Shattuck, youngest son of Giles and Nancy • (Eggleston) Shattuck, 
born in Connecticut, November 26, 1836, also became a resident of Phila-
delphia. He married, April 16, 1867, Caroline Mann Rowland, born August 
19, 1844, daughter of Dr. Joseph T. Rowland, of Camden, New Jersey, who 
was born April 9, 1807. George Shattuck is a member of the Pennsylvania 
Society, Sons of the Revolution; of the New England Society of Philadelphia; 
and of other patriotic, charitable and benevolent associations. He is promi-
nent in the Masonic fraternity, being a past master of Ionic Lodge No. 94, 
Free and Accepted Masons, of Camden, New. Jersey; past high priest, of Si-
loam Chapter, No. 19, Royal Arch Masons; past thrice illustrious master, Van 
Hook Council, No. 8, Royal and Select Masters, of Camden, New Jersey; past 
recorder of Cyrene Commandery, No. 7, Knights Templar, of Camden, New 

• Jersey; and past recorder of Ancient and Accepted Scottish Rite bodies, of 
Camden. 

George and Caroline (Rowland) Shattuck had two children: Carrie Row-
' land Shattuck, born February 6, 1869, died ;March 16,:. i869; Evelyn May 
Shattuck. born October 30, 1870. 

FRANK RODMAN SHATTUCK, son of Francis Elliott Shattuck, was born in 
Philadelphia, February 19, i864. He received his elementary education in the 
public schools of Philadelphia, graduating from the •Central High School in 
1881. He began the study of law in the office of Alexander P. Colesberry, 
and in 1883 'entered the law department of the University of Pennsylvania, 

!from -which he graduated with honors in 1885, and in the- same year was ad-
I miffed to the. Philadelphia Bar, where he has since practiced. 

Mr. Shattuck is a member of the Colonial Society, and of the Pennsylvania 
Society,' Sons of the Revolution, being admitted to the latter on October 14, 

'1895, as a great-grandson of Private David Shattuck, (1758-1840) whose rec-
ord as a Revolutionary soldier is given 'above.! • 

, 
• 

He is also a member of the Art Club, University Club, Racquet Club, Phila-
delphia 'Country' Club, Huntingdon Valley COuntry Club, the New England, 

' Society and the Historical Society of Pennsylvania. Mr. Shattuck is a mem-
ber of the Philadelphia Board of Law Exatuiners. •-] 

Frank Rodman Shattuck married, November ift, 1886, Ella Agnes Wood-
ward, daughter of Thomas and Katharine (Martin) Woodward, of Philadelphia, 

. and they had two children; Mildred Woodward Shattuck, born June 26, i889, 
and Kathlyne Montgomery Shattuck, born May 22, 1895. 

• 

I
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DANIEL, SMITH !NEWHALL: i7i:th.0**t 
;.! ) 

• DANIEL „SMITH NEWHALL' ' of ; Philadelphik, now filling,-. the responsible posil 

tion of purchasing agent' for the ;Pennsylvania RailroadCortipany;Irac.es•c.his,;,,
descent, on the paternal • side tot early Puritan: settlers of. Massachusetts;' and,t;', 
on the maternal side, to actual passengers'od the historic,f!Mayflowetl. in 1620.f 

THOMAS NEWHALL, with a;brother Anthony,. came from -England and.landed 
at Salem, .Massachusetts, in "1630.• •< He soon iafter;. that date! settled :. at-',-Lynn;• 

Massachusetts. His being one of the fifty:-families..resident 
the division of the public landsof the town 'Of,„. Lynn. in • 1638, he; received 
his allotment thirty acres, and • he 'acquired •other)ands in. Rumney.iMarsh 
at Gaines.Neck, which at his death on'. May 25,''1674,- passed to,his.sons_.JohnV 3
and Thomas..',,HiS•wife•Mary, died September 25,-11665. .Beside the.two- sons,A,
above mentioned, he had two daughters; Susanna,"who married iRichard-
en; and Mary, who married ,Thomas , Brown. !i:A ',siste1/4 Mp3r,'3the.:wife of 
Matthew Harrington, ,is also.., referred to  in,. his Will., • 

THOMAS NEWHALL (2), S011'.of Thomas and Mary --Newhall, in a 'deposition:' 
made November ro, '1683, in,reference to the thirty: acres-  to his' father,. 
in 1638, "now lying in the, township ,of .Redding,.1. is referred' to 'as4,AgecV7 
about fifty, years", which would.indicate.that 4e.was born 'in, Lynn:' -.The depork 
sition refers to the thirty' acre tract as.."in therwoods'r and having thereon!Pan, 
olde dwelling House & olde .Barn."- HThomas Newhall 'is,.referred..to• in ,thel.% 
records in' 1675, as "Corporal" • and later as • an' • ensign, . in „which ; capacities.. he
served during King•Philip's War. ,-;He was buried at -Lynn, April: r; 1687. : The.' 
inventory of his estate shows him to have been possessed of land on the borders 
of . Lynnfield, with . a dwelling house, ,t,!Mault., and ..Mault Honse."! 
married, December 29,-1652, Elizabeth, ,daughter,,of Nicholas.potter, of Lynn,
a builder, living in Lynn as early as 1634, and who received sixty acres of land4 
in the division of 1638. He had an interest in the iron.  works at. Lynn in I66o,.4j
when he removed to Salem, giving his estate, in Lynn to the two children by `'
his first wife, • Robert, and Elizabeth Potter, above • mentioned. 1. .He..died 

Salem, October 18, 1677. • His:first ,wife, the,,trtother„of. bElisahethii(potter);( 

Newhall, died January 26, 1659.1 '. 
Elizabeth (Potter) Newhall died and was buried. :at Lynn, i Februaty 22 

-• !'• 
1686-87. She and - her husband ,were the parents of ten children.f .!Ny• 

THOMAS NEWHALL (3), son 'of Thomas and ' Elizabeth (Potter) _Newhall,' 
was born at Lynn, Massachusetts, November '18,!1653..; Like his.:.father he, was;

a soldier in King Philip's War, and was a lieutenant of the military company I:It:7..3.!
the town of Malden, whither he' removed on his marriage in 1674, receiving by :4 4

deed of gift dated November.. 9, 1674, • from his wife's grandfather, josep4;;Mi 

Hills, a tract of sixty acres at . Malden, orwhich - town he. was selectman,' r7oci.,,k ,
to 1712. He died at Malden, July,  3,11728.-, He. .married,,in ; Rebecca,
daughter of Thomas Greene Jr.; and his wife Rebecca Hills, and granddaugh7.i 

ter of Thomas, Greene, who was„born..in ,LeicestersItire,',gngland„.aboutlfio§,•44 
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